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Wines by the Glass

Sparkling

RGNY, Zero Dosage, North Fork of Long Island, NV 25

Lassalle, Montagne de Reims, 1er Cru, Champagne, France NV 28

Gonet-Médeville, Blanc de Noirs 1er Cru, Saignée, Bisseuil, Champagne, France NV 39

Dom Pérignon, Champagne, France 2015 80

White

Domaine Pellé, Sauvignon Blanc, "Morogues Blanc," Menetou-Salon, Loire, France 2024 26

Stein, "Blauschiefer," Riesling Trocken, Mosel, Germany 2024 23

Umani Ronchi, Casal di Serra, Verdicchio Castelli di Jesi, Italy 2019 19

Romain Collet, Montmains 1er Cru, Chablis, France 2023 27

Nicolas-Jay, "Affinités," Chardonnay, Willamette Valley, Oregon 2023 38

Rosé

Peyrassol, Commandeurs Rosé, Provence, France 2023 19

Red

The Union, Pinot Noir, Dundee Hills, Willamette Valley, Oregon 2023 24

Arnaud Lambert, Clos Mazurique, Monopole, Saumur, France 2023 19

Brane-Cantenac, "Baron de Brane," Margaux, Bordeaux (Magnum), France 2014 36

Guillaume Roch, “Galet,” Gamay, Coteaux du Lyonnais, France 2019 23

Obsidian Ridge, Cabernet Sauvignon, Red Hills, California 2022 34

Il Palazzone, "La Collina USHG," Sangiovese, Tuscany, Italy NV 19
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Beer

Draft Beer

Dutchess Ales, "Ghost Beer," Pale Ale, 4.8% - Wassaic, New York 12

Finback, "Crispy Morning," Pilsner, 5.2% - Queens, New York 9

Ommegang, "Rare Vos," Belgian Style Amber Ale, 6.5% - Cooperstown, New York 10

Threes Brewing, "Logical Conclusion," Hazy IPA, 7.0% - Brooklyn, New York 14

Bottles and Cans

Von Trapp, Bohemian Pilsner, 4.9% - Stowe, VT 11

Sloop Brewing, Premium Lager, 4.6% - Hopewell Junction, NY 8

Hudson Valley Brewery, "Silhouette," Sour IPA with Peach, 5% (16 oz Can) – Beacon, NY 16

Greenport Harbor, "Black Duck," Porter, 4.7% (16oz Can) – Greenport, NY 16

Drowned Lands, "Deep Terra," Double IPA, 8.2% (16oz Can) – Warwick, NY 14

Zero Proof

Cider (By the Glass)

Duché de Longueville, Sparkling Cider, Normandie, France 12

Wine Proxies (By the Glass)

Steinbock, "Zero Riesling," Mosel, Germany NV 16

Beverage

Lagunitas Brewing Co. "Hoppy Refresher," California (12oz Btl) 8

St. Agrestis Phony White Negroni 12

St. Agrestis Phony Espresso Negroni 12

NA Beer

Athletic Brewing "Free Wave" Hazy IPA - Stratford, CT 8

Best Day Brewing Kölsch - Sausalito, CA 8

Hitachino Nest Beer - Naka, Japan 12
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Madeira by the Glass

Named after the Walt Whitman poem, “Mannahatta,” which celebrates
New York, Manhatta draws inspiration from the city’s diversity and
vibrancy. Overlooking one of the oldest and most historic areas of New
York City, we are proud to showcase our Madeira program—one of New
York Harbor's most imported goods in the 18th century. The beverage of
choice of the visionaries of the American Revolution, forged within the
narrow streets below us, Madeira has always had a place at our table. 

The Rare Wine Co. Malmsey, "New York" 18

The Rare Wine Co. Bual, "Boston" 18

The Rare Wine Co. Sercial, "Charleston" 18

The Rare Wine Co. Verdelho, "Savannah" 18

The Rare Wine Co. Rainwater, "Baltimore" 18

Barbeito

Barbeito, Malvasia, "Ribeiro Real," 20 yr. 37

Barbeito, Malvasia, "Frasqueira," 1900 192

D'Oliveiras

Boal 1908 153

Boal 1977 75

Boal 1982 56

Boal 2001 29

Bastardo 1927 215

Malvazia 1907 295

Malvazia 1990 42

Malvazia 2000 29

Tinta Negra 1929 135

Tinta Negra 1995 37
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Madeira by the Glass

D'Oliveiras

Sercial 1928 195

Sercial 1937 135

Sercial 1977 62

Sercial 1989 50

Sercial 1990 45

Verdelho 1912 250

Verdelho 1932 162

Verdelho 1985 64

Verdelho 2000 27

Terrantez 1977 86

Henriques & Henriques

Verdelho, 20 Yr. 28

Malvasia, 20 Yr. 28

Terrantez, 20 Yr. 28

Tinta Negra, "Single Harvest" 1997 26

Tinta Negra, "Single Harvest" 1998 26

Malvasia 1954 82

Terrantez 1954 122

Verdelho 1934 118
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Fortified & Sweet Wine by the Glass

Fortified

Bodegas Tradición, Amontillado, VORS 30 Years, Jerez, Spain 33

Equipo Navazos, Oloroso, "La Bota 78 Viejísimo," Jerez, Spain 88

Lustau, "East India Solera," Jerez, Spain NV 11

Toro Albala, Pedro Ximénez, "Gran Reserva," Montilla-Moriles, Spain 1987 28

Quinta do Noval, "Unfiltered," Late-Bottled Vintage Port, Portugal 2013 17

Kopke, 20 Year, Tawny Port, Portugal NV 19

Nathan K. Riesling, "Solera Method," Finger Lakes, New York 19

Dandelion, Pedro Ximénez, Barossa, Australia NV 18

Sweet

Carmes de Rieussec, Sauternes, France 2022 19

Château Coutet, Sauternes-Barsac, 1er Cru Classe 2005 46

Fèlsina, Vin Santo del Chianti Classico, Tuscany, Italy 2017 31

Royal Tokaji, 5 Puttonyos, Tokaji, Hungary 2018 34
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Half Bottles

Champagne

Billecart-Salmon, Brut Rosé NV 115

Bollinger, Special Cuvée NV 115

Delamotte, Le Mesnil-sur-Oger, Blanc de Blancs NV 108

Ruinart, Blanc de Blancs NV 132

Ruinart, Brut Rosé NV 132

White

Grgich Hills, Chardonnay, Napa Valley, California 2023 75

Pride Mountain, Viognier, Napa Valley, California 2023 60

Grgich Hills, Fumé Blanc, Napa Valley, California 2021 65

Trimbach, Cuvée Frédéric Emile, Riesling, Alsace, France 2017 118

Red

Arnaldo Caprai, Montefalco Rosso, Umbria, Italy 2021 75

Gaja, Dagromis, Barolo, Piedmont, Italy 2021 215

Grgich Hills, Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley, California 2022 120

Chateau Montelena, Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley, California 2019 325

Opus One, Cabernet Blend, Napa Valley, California 2018 485

Pride Mountain, Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley, California 2021 130
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France-Grower Champagne

Agrapart, "Avizoise," Avize, Grand Cru 2017 342

Agrapart, "Exp.17," Avize, Grand Cru NV (06/23) 668

Agrapart, "Vénus," Avize, Grand Cru 2013 (05/19) 398

Agrapart, "Vénus," Avize, Grand Cru 2017 (06/23) 510

Amaury Beaufort, "Le Jardinot XVIII," Brut Nature NV 222

A. Lamblot, "Mouvance," Brut Nature 2021 185

A. Lamblot, "Reserve Perpetuelle," Brut Nature NV 325

A. Lamblot, "Synergie," Brut Nature NV 158

Aurore Casanova, "Cuvée Aure," Brut NV 122

Aurora Casanova, "Puisieulx," Blanc de Blancs, Grand Cru NV 180

Benoit Déhu, "Initiation," Extra Brut NV 175

Bérêche et Fils, "Brut Réserve" 2000 445

Bérêche et Fils, "Mailly," Grand Cru 2019 (10/24) 360

Bérêche et Fils, "UNE" 2014 982

Bérêche et Fils, "UNE" 2015 950

Bérêche et Fils, Ambonnay, Grand Cru 2018 (07/23) 358

Bérêche et Fils, Aÿ Grand Cru 2014 (11/21) 552

Bérèche et Fils, Aÿ, Grand Cru 2016 (11/23) 528

Bérêche et Fils, Aÿ, Grand Cru 2017 510

Bérêche et Fils, Mailly, Grand Cru 2016 (7/21) 335

Bérêche et Fils, Cramant Grand Cru 2019 (7/24) 360

Brocard Pierre, "Tradition" NV 118

Cédric Bouchard, "Roses de Jeanne - Presle," Blanc de Noirs (PR/R20) 525

Cédric Bouchard, "Roses de Jeanne -Val Vilaine" Blanc de Noirs (VV/R22) 380

Cédric Bouchard, "Roses de Jeanne - Ursules" Blanc de Noirs (UR/R19) 450

Cédric Bouchard, "Roses de Jeanne - Ursules" Blanc de Noirs (UR/R20) 435

Clandestine, Boreal, Blanc de Noirs, Brut Nature NV 178

Coutier, "Tradition," Grand Cru, Brut 108

Diebolt-Vallois, Blanc de Blancs NV 125
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France-Grower Champagne

Egly-Ouriet, "Millésime," Ambonnay, Grand Cru 2013 (7/22) 915

Egly-Ouriet, Ambonnay, Grand Cru NV 198

Egly-Ouriet, "Les Prémices," Extra Brut NV 172

Emmanuel Brochet, "Le Mont Benoit," 1er NV (11/17) 372

Emmanuel Brochet, "Le Mont Benoit," 1er NV (11/23) 295

Emmanuel Brochet, "Les Hauts Chardonnays," Extra Brut, 1er 2016 598

Etienne Sandrin, "A Travers Celles," Extra Brut NV 172

Flavien Nowack, "La Tuilerie LV" 2012 (1/23) 350

Gaspard Brochet, "333," Extra Brut (L22) 160

Gaston Chiquet, "Tradition," 1er Brut 110

Guiborat, Blanc de Blancs, Extra Brut 2019 155

Henri Goutorbe, "Special Club" 2008 (04/22) 310

J.M. Sélèque, "Cuvée Partition," Extra Brut 2018 262

J.M. Sélèque, "Solessence," Brut Nature NV 160

Jacques Selosse, "Initial," Blanc de Blancs NV (10/23) 980

Jacques Selosse, "Substance," Grand Cru NV (10/22) 1950

Jérôme Prévost, La Closerie, Grand Cru NV (LC21) 642

Jérôme Prévost, La Closerie, Grand Cru NV (LC22) 618

Jérôme Prévost, La Closerie, "Les Beguines," Extra Brut (LC22) 495

Jérôme Prévost, La Closerie, "Esperluette" (LC22) 450

Lagille, L'Inattendue NV 115

Laherte Frères, "Ultradition," Extra Brut (L22) 115

Laherte Frères, "Nature de Craie," 1er Cru, Blanc de Blanc, Brut Nature 2022 160

Laherte Frères, "Empreintes," Extra Brut 2018 198
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France-Grower Champagne

Les Monts Fournois, "Côte," Cramant, Grand Cru 2016 285

Les Monts Fournois, "Côte," Le Mesnil-sur-Oger, Grand Cru 2017 258

Les Monts Fournois, "Grande Vallée 75 Mois de Cave," Mareuil & Aÿ, 1er NV 235

Les Monts Fournois, "Montagne," Verzy, Grand Cru 2012 380

Marie Courtin, "Amphora," Blanc de Blancs NV 320

Marie Courtin, "Amphora," Blanc de Noirs NV 320

Marie Courtin, "Concordance Sans Soufre," Extra Brut 2018 (11/23) 218

Marie Courtin, "Efflorescence" 2018 172

Marie-Noëlle Ledru, "Millésime," Ambonnay, Grand Cru 2008 1200

Michel Fallon,"Ozanne," Blanc de Blancs, Avize, Grand Cru NV 458

Minière F&R, "Influence," Brut NV 115

Mouzon Leroux, "L'Ascendant," Verzy, Grand Cru (09/21) 158

Mouzon Leroux, "l'Atavique Tradition," Verzy, Grand Cru 2021 130

Mouzon Leroux, "l'Angelique," Blanc de Blancs, Verzy, Grand Cru 2018 195

Pascal Franck, "Fluence," Brut Nature NV (8/22) 140

Paul Bara, "Annonciade," Bouzy, Grand Cru 2005 475

Paul Bara, "Annonciade," Bouzy, Grand Cru 2006 452

Pauline Collin, "Vieilles Vignes," Ludes 1er 2019 (7/24) 225

Pierre Gerbais, "La Loge" NV 228

Paul Launois, "Composition No.6," Extra Brut NV 155

Pierre Peters, "L'Éntonnant Monsieur Victor," Le Mesnil-sur-Oger, Grand Cru NV (TB.15) 535

Savart, "L'Accomplie," Extra Brut, 1er NV (3/23) 198

Stephane Regnault, "Chromatique," Blanc de Blancs, Grand Cru NV 152

Stephane Regnault, "Lydien No. 80," Blanc de Blancs, Grand Cru NV 210

Stephane Regnault, "MixoLydien No. 62," Blanc de Blancs, Grand Cru 210
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France-Grower Champagne

Suenen, "C+C," Blanc de Blancs, Grand Cru NV 245

Tarlant, "BAM!" Brut Nature NV 360

Tarlant, "La Vigne d'Antan," Brut Nature 2004 (6/21) 542

Thomas de Marne, "Goustan," Blanc de Noirs NV (12/23) 160

Ulysse Collin, "Les Enfers," Blanc de Blancs 2013 758

Ulysse Collin, "Les Pierrières," Blanc de Blancs 2014 732

Vincent Cuillier, "Blanc de Sable," Blanc de Blancs, Brut Nature 2018 (2/22) 218

Vincent Cuillier, "Chemin de Rois," Brut Nature 2019 (2/22) 155

Vouette et Sorbée, "Blanc d'Argile," Blanc de Blancs 2020 (11/23) 268

Vouette et Sorbée, "Extrait" 2014 (10/23) 392

Vouette et Sorbée, "Fidèle" 2020 (10/22) 295

Vouette et Sorbée, "Textures," Brut Nature NV (10/22) 325

Vouette et Sorbée, "Textures," Brut Nature NV (11/22) 312

Vouette et Sorbée,"Sobre," Brut Nature NV (10/23) 340

Waris-Huber, "Brut Zero," Brut Nature, Grand Cru NV 138

12



France-Grand Marque Champagne

Charles Heidsieck, Blanc des Millénaires 1996 995

Charles Heidsieck, Blanc des Millénaires 2014 598

Billecart-Salmon, "Le Réserve" NV 130

Bollinger, "La Grande Année," Brut 1989 698

Bollinger, "La Grande Année," Brut 2014 385

Bruno Paillard, "Assemblage" 2008 668

Bruno Paillard, Blanc de Blancs 2013 228

Delamotte, Blanc de Blancs, Le Mesnil-sur-Oger, Brut NV 158

Dom Pérignon 1971 1128

Dom Pérignon 1990 978

Dom Pérignon 1993 678

Dom Pérignon 1996 820

Dom Pérignon 1998 950

Dom Pérignon 2002 715

Dom Pérignon 2008 550

Dom Pérignon 2009 482

Dom Pérignon 2013 378

Dom Pérignon 2015 320

Dom Pérignon, "P2" 2000 992

Dom Pérignon, "P2" 2003 890

Duval-Leroy, "Blanc de Chardonnay," Brut 1996 450

Jacquesson 2002 545

Philipponnat, "Clos des Goisses," Brut 2009 475

Pol Roger, Brut 1990 890

Pol Roger, Brut 1996 998

Krug, "Grande Cuvée 169ème Édition" NV 450

Krug 2008 710

Krug, "Clos du Mesnil," Blanc de Blancs, Le Mesnil, Grand Cru 2006 2365

Lallier, Blanc de Blancs, Grand Cru 2022 158
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France-Grand Marque Champagne

Louis Roederer, "Cristal" 1989 1308

Ruinart, Blanc de Blancs, Brut NV 205

Ruinart, "Dom Ruinart" 2010 565

Salon, Blanc de Blancs, Le Mesnil, Grand Cru 1996 3500

Salon, Blanc de Blancs, Le Mesnil, Grand Cru 2002 3150

Salon, Blanc de Blancs, Le Mesnil, Grand Cru 2006 2350

Salon, Blanc de Blancs, Le Mesnil, Grand Cru 2007 2250

Salon, Blanc de Blancs, Le Mesnil, Grand Cru 2012 1698

Salon, Blanc de Blancs, Le Mesnil, Grand Cru 2013 1670

Veuve Clicquot, "La Grande Dame" 2004 585

Veuve Clicquot, "La Grande Dame" 2015 258
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Rosé Champagne

Billecart-Salmon, Brut NV 172

Bérêche et Fils, "Campania Remensis," Extra Brut 2020 218

La Caravelle, Brut NV 115

Emmanuel Brochet, Rosé de Saignée, Extra Brut (12/23) 320

Dom Pérignon 2005 882

Dom Pérignon 2008 895

Gamet, Brut NV 98

Jacques Selosse, Brut Rosé NV (11/23) 950

Krug, "25ème Édition" NV 728

Lagille, "Fleur de Meunier," Extra Brut NV 108

Lallier, Grand Cru 2022 152

Laurent Perrier, Brut NV 182

Marie-Courtin, "Allégiance," Extra Brut 2013 208

Mouzon Leroux, "l'Inandescent," Rosé de Saignée, Verzy, Grand Cru 2020 145

Nicolas Maillart, Bouzy, Grand Cru NV 150

Paul Bara, "Special Club," Bouzy, Grand Cru 2013 378

Paul Bara, "Special Club," Bouzy, Grand Cru 2015 352

Philipponnat, "Clos des Goisses," Extra Brut 2008 792

Veuve Clicquot, "La Grande Dame," 2012 615

Vouette et Sorbée, "Saignée de Sorbée," 2020 (11/22) 320
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Other Sparkling Wine

Europe

Ananas, Prosecco, Valdobbiadene, Italy NV 68

Bertha, Cava Reserva, Penedès, Spain NV (10/21) 60

Bodet-Herold, "Les Greffiers," Crémant de Loire, France 2021 115

Carrel & Senger, "Altitude 1161," Savoie, France NV 70

Domaine Fichet, Brut Tradition, Crémant de Bourgogne NV 80

Hattingley Valley, Blanc de Blancs, Hampshire, England 2014 140

Nicola Gatta, "Quattrocento," Extra Brut, Lombardy, Italy R18 128

Nicola Gatta, Blanc de Blancs, Brut Nature, Lombardy, Italy R17 152

USA

Schramsberg, Reserve, North Coast, California 1994 450

Schramsberg, Blanc de Blancs, North Coast, California 2019 155

Schramsberg, Blanc de Blancs, North Coast, California 2022 135

Nathan K. "Extra Brut," Finger Lakes, New York 2018 95

Ravines, "Méthode Classique," Finger Lakes, New York 2017 98

Wiemer, Blanc de Blancs, Standing Stone Vineyard, Finger Lakes, New York 2019 80
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Still Rosé

Borachio, Fleurieu Peninsula, Australia 2021 (Pinot Blend) 65

Château Simone, Palette, France 2021 (Grenache/Mourvèdre) 128

Henri Bonnaud, Vieilles Vignes, Palette, Provence France 2023 (Grenache/Mourvèdre) 110

Tempier, Bandol, France 2023 (Mourvèdre Blend) 115

Chantereves, Marsannay, France 2021 (Pinot Noir) 115

Pascal Cotat, Sancerre, France 2022 (Pinot Noir) 158

Clos Cibonne, "Cuvée Spéciale des Vignettes," Provence, France 2010 (Tibouren) 158

De Sterlich, Cerasuolo d'Abruzzo, Italy 2023 (Montepulciano) 78
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France-White Wine-Burgundy

Chablis

Baudouin Millet 2023 70

Domaine Laroche, "St. Martin" 2023 90

Jean Dauvissat 2023 88

Roland Lavantureux 2022 98

Passy le Clou 2021 80

François Raveneau 2023 358

François Raveneau, Monts Mains, 1er 1996 1560

François Raveneau, Forêts, 1er 2014 995

François Raveneau, Butteaux, 1er 2022 850

François Raveneau, Butteaux, 1er 2023 750

François Raveneau, Montée de Tonnerre, 1er 1999 1758

François Raveneau, Montée de Tonnerre, 1er 2021 772

François Raveneau, Montée de Tonnerre, 1er 2022 750

François Raveneau, Montée de Tonnerre, 1er 2023 796

François Raveneau, Valmur, Grand Cru 2004 1998

François Raveneau, Les Clos, Grand Cru 2022 1265

François Raveneau, Les Clos, Grand Cru 2023 1315

Roland Lavantureux, Fourchaume, 1er 2011 185

Roland Lavantureux, Fourchaume, 1er 2012 175

Roland Lavantureux, Fourchaume, 1er 2022 148

Gilbert Picq, Vaucoupin, 1er 2023 108

Jean Dauvissat, Montmains, 1er 2022 130

Jean Dauvissat, Vaillons, 1er 2022 130

Bessin-Tremblay, Montmains, 1er 2022 160

Moreau-Naudet, Montmains, 1er 2017 118

Pattes Loup, Butteaux "Mise Tardive," 1er 2019 198

Pattes Loup, Butteaux, "Mise Tardive," 1er 2018 215
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France-White Wine-Burgundy

Chablis

Vincent Dauvissat, La Forest, 1er 2012 598

Vincent Dauvissat, Vaillons, 1er 2012 590

Vincent Dauvissat, Vaillons, 1er 2017 530

Louis Michel, Montée de Tonnerre, 1er 2023 110

Patrick Piuze, Bougros, Grand Cru 2018 155

Roland Lavantureux, Bougros, Grand Cru 2023 272

William Fèvre, Bougros, Grand Cru 2017 310

Roland Lavantureux, Les Preuses, Grand Cru 2022 295

Christian Moreau, Vaudésir, Grand Cru 2020 405

Louis Michel, Vaudésir, Grand Cru 2020 185

Billaud-Simon, Les Clos, Grand Cru 2020 542

Dauvissat-Camus, Les Clos, Grand Cru 2006 775

Moreau-Naudet, Valmur, Grand Cru 2017 300

Aligoté

Anne Boisson 2022 90

Antoine Jobard 2023 118

de Villaine, Bouzeron 2020 110

Domaine de Cassiopé, "En Gerlieus" 2023 128

Henri Germain 2022 88

Henri Germain 2023 98

Maxime Crotet, "Vieilles Vignes" 2023 82

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey 2022 110
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France-White Wine-Burgundy

Bourgogne & Regional

Alain Chavy 2023 80

Antoine Jobard 2023 148

Arnaud Ente 2020 655

Bachelet-Monnot 2023 112

Benoit Moreau 2022 145

Bernard Bonin, "Initiales B.B." 2022 295

Camille Thiriet, "Champs Cervin," Vézelay 2018 140

Camille Thiriet, "Cuvée Confidentielle" 2018 95

Chantereves 2020 115

Chantereves 2021 98

Chantereves, "Mainbey," Hautes-Côtes de Beaune 2020 120

Coche-Dury 2020 615

De Montille 2022 98

Didier Fornerol, Côte de Nuits-Villages 2013 110

Didier Fornerol, Côte de Nuits-Villages 2015 98

Dugat-Py 2022 150

Etienne Sauzet 2020 110

Etienne Sauzet, "Jardin du Calvaire," Hautes-Côtes de Beaune 2022 122

Francois Labet 2017 98

Hubert Lamy, Les Chataigniers 2020 145

Jean-Philippe Fichet, "Vieilles Vignes" 2017 142

Jean-Philippe Fichet, Côte d'Or 2022 110

Leflaive 2015 325

Leflaive 2018 298

Leflaive 2019 282

Leflaive 2020 268

Leflaive 2022 240

20



France-White Wine-Burgundy

Bourgogne & Regional

Meo-Camuzet, Clos Saint-Philibert (Monopole), Hautes-Côtes de Nuits 2020 118

Michel Bouzereau, Clos du Moulin, Côte d'Or 2022 125

Michel Bouzereau, Côte d'Or 2022 110

Mongeard-Mugneret 2022 98

Paul Pillot 2022 115

Pierre Boisson, "En Buzigny," Coteaux Bourguignons 2023 82

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey 2021 138

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey 2022 125

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey, "Au Bout du Monde," Hautes-Côtes de Beaune 2022 130

Rollin, Hautes-Cotes de Beaune 2022 82

Rougeot, "Grandes Gouttes" 2023 125

Rougeot, "La Monatine" 2023 125

Roulot 2020 198

Vincent Dancer 2022 140
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France-White Wine-Burgundy

Fixin

Messager-Germain 2022 175

Morey-Saint-Denis

Bruno Clair, En la Rue de Vergy 2019 278

Nuits-Saints-Georges

Jacques-Frédéric Mugnier, Clos de la Maréchale (Monopole) 1er 2014 230

L'Arlot, Clos de l'Arlot, 1er 2017 245

Pernand-Vergelesses

Domaine Rollin 2021 105

Domaine Rollin, Sous Frétille, 1er 2021 152

Beaune

Coche-Dury, Corton-Charlemagne, Grand Cru 2016 8500

Maxime Cheurlin Noëllat, Corton-Charlemagne, Grand Cru 2020 925

Génot-Boulanger, Corton-Charlemagne, Grand Cru 2020 498

Pierre-Henri Rougeot, Corton-Charlemagne, Grand Cru 2022 915

Rollin, Corton-Charlemagne, Grand Cru 2021 355

Romanée-Conti, Corton-Charlemagne, Grand Cru 2020 5800

Romanée-Conti, Corton-Charlemagne, Grand Cru 2022 5500

Parent, Corton, Grand Cru 2020 530

Monthélie & Auxey-Duresses

Prunier Bonheur, Les Crais, Auxey-Duresses 2017 110

Pierre Boisson, En Reugne, 1er, Auxey-Duresses 2016 155

Roulot, Les Champs Fulliots 1er, Monthélie 2017 250
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France-White Wine-Burgundy

Meursault

Benjamin Leroux 2020 180

Coche Dury 2017 1528

Coche-Dury 2019 1400

de Montille, Saint-Christophe 2020 245

de Montille, Saint-Christophe 2022 228

François Mikulski 2021 235

Jean-Philippe Fichet 2017 210

Jean-Philippe Fichet, "Le Meix Sous le Château" 2017 232

Matrot 2022 165

Rougeot, Montagne Saint-Christophe, Sans Soufre 2023 270

Bernard Bonin, Les Narvaux-Dessous, 2022 375

Dominique Lafon, Les Narvaux 2017 225

François Mikulski, Tillets 2021 265

Jean-Philippe Fichet, Le Tesson 2016 298

Jean-Philippe Fichet, Le Tesson 2017 285

Pierre Morey, Les Tessons 2019 342

Anne Boisson, Les Chevalières 2020 322

Génot-Boulanger, Les Meix Chavaux 2017 168

Francois Mikulski, Clos du Pré de Manche 2021 265

Michel Bouzereau, Les Grands Charrons 2022 198

Prunier-Bonheur, Les Grands Charrons 2017 155

Bernard Bonin, Le Limozin 2022 738

Anne Boisson, Sous la Velle 2017 292

Anne Boisson, Sous la Velle 2022 228

Remi Jobard, Sous La Velle 2022 215
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Meursault

Comtes Lafon, Clos de la Barre 2021 310

Comtes Lafon, Clos de la Baronne 2016 495

Pierre Boisson, Les Perchots 2022 218

Benjamin Leroux, La Pièce Sous le Bois, 1er 2020 298

Robert Ampeau, La Pièce Sous le Bois, 1er 2002 250

Antoine Jobard, Blagny, 1er 2016 628

Antoine Jobard, Blagny, 1er 2023 555

Ballot-Millot, Perrières, 1er 2015 462

de Montille Les Perrières, 1er 2019 380

Heitz-Lochardet, Perrières, 1er 2017 395

Jean-Michel Gaunoux, Les Perrières, 1er 2016 375

Jean-Michel Gaunoux, Les Perrières, 1er 2022 288

Robert Ampeau, Perrières, 1er 2000 488

Robert Ampeau, Perrières, 1er 2002 392

Ballot-Millot, Genevrières, 1er 2015 450

Comtes Lafon, Porusots, 1er 2015 662

Comtes Lafon, Porusots, 1er 2016 648

Benjamin Leroux, Le Porusot, 1er 2017 350

Ballot Millot, Bouchères, 1er 2022 398

Génot-Boulanger, Les Bouchères, 1er 2013 298

Génot-Boulanger, Les Bouchères, 1er 2016 272

Génot-Boulanger, Les Bouchères, 1er 2017 258

Robert Ampeau, Charmes, 1er 2002 380

Rougeot, Charmes, 1er 2017 268

Yves Boyer-Martenot, Charmes, 1er 2016 242

Marquis d'Angerville, Les Santenots, 1er 2017 425

Marquis d'Angerville, Les Santenots, 1er 2020 378

Marquis d'Angerville, Les Santenots, 1er 2022 350
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Meursault

Roulot 2014 462

Roulot 2016 440

Roulot 2017 418

Roulot 2022 375

Roulot, Les Narvaux 2020 322

Roulot, Vireuils 2015 340

Roulot, Les Meix Chavaux 2017 345

Roulot, Les Meix Chavaux 2019 448

Roulot, Les Meix Chavaux 2020 425

Roulot, À Mon Plaisir Clos du Haut Tesson 2019 718

Roulot, À Mon Plaisir Clos du Haut Tesson 2020 690

Roulot, Porusot, 1er 2016 495

Roulot, Clos de Bouchères, 1er 2013 1098

Roulot, Clos de Bouchères, 1er 2016 960

Roulot, Clos de Bouchères, 1er 2017 942

Roulot, Clos de Bouchères, 1er 2020 878

Roulot, Clos de Bouchères, 1er 2022 828
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Meursault

Henri Germain 2023 198

Henri Germain, Chevalières 2022 218

Henri Germain, Chevalières 2023 255

Henri Germain, Limozin 2022 218

Henri Germain, Limozin 2023 258

Henri Germain, Perrières, 1er 2022 465

Henri Germain, Perrières, 1er 2023 465

Henri Germain, Poruzots, 1er 2016 392

Henri Germain, Poruzots, 1er 2020 345

Henri Germain, Poruzots, 1er 2022 312

Henri Germain, Poruzots, 1er 2023 310

Henri Germain, Charmes, 1er 2017 375

Henri Germain, Charmes, 1er 2021 328

Henri Germain, Charmes, 1er 2022 312

Henri Germain, Charmes, 1er 2023 310
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Puligny-Montrachet

Bachelet-Monnot 2020 272

Bachelet-Monnot 2021 255

Bachelet-Monnot 2022 238

Bachelet-Monnot 2023 225

Benoît Ente 2022 445

Etienne Sauzet 2020 280

François Carillon 2020 225

Jacques Carillon 2017 195

Jean-Louis Chavy 2023 395

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey 2020 450

François Carillon, "Le Clos du Vieux Chateau," (Monopole) 2021 255

Jean-Louis Chavy, Les Charmes 2023 268
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Puligny-Montrachet

Coche-Dury, Les Enseignères 2021 1650

Coche-Dury, Les Enseignères 2022 1595

Comtesse de Chérisey, Hameau de Blagny, 1er 2017 282

Comtesse de Chérisey, Hameau de Blagny, 1er 2019 255

Dujac, Les Combettes, 1er 2017 498

Etienne Sauzet, Les Referts, 1er 2022 395

Chavy-Chouet, Champ Gain, 1er 2020 288

François Carillon, Les Champs-Gains, 1er 2020 350

Marchand-Tawse, Champ Gain, 1er 2022 288

Vincent Girardin, Les Champs Gains, 1er 2020 285

Faiveley, Les Folatières, 1er 2020 355

Génot-Boulanger, Les Folatières, 1er 2013 572

Génot-Boulanger, Les Folatières, 1er 2017 528

Génot-Boulanger, Les Folatières, 1er 2022 470

Matrot, La Garenne, 1er Cru 2022 270

Jean-Louis Chavy, Clavoillons, 1er 2023 388

Alvina Pernot, Chevalier-Montrachet, Grand Cru 2020 1400

Michel Niellon, Chevalier-Montrachet, Grand Cru 2020 1850

Bachelet-Monnot, Bâtard-Montrachet, Grand Cru 2023 1250

Coffinet-Duvernay, Bâtard-Montrachet, Grand Cru 2020 995

28



France-White Wine-Burgundy

Puligny-Montrachet

Leflaive 2018 655

Leflaive 2019 628

Leflaive 2022 565

Leflaive, Clavoillon, 1er 2016 1100

Leflaive, Les Combettes, 1er 2020 1090

Leflaive, Les Combettes, 1er 2008 1308

Leflaive, Les Folatières, 1er 2020 990

Leflaive, Clavoillon 1er 2010 1350

Leflaive, Clavoillon, 1er 2019 980

Leflaive, Clavoillon, 1er 2022 945

Leflaive, Les Pucelles, 1er 2002 2090

Leflaive, Les Pucelles, 1er 2014 1995

Leflaive, Les Pucelles, 1er 2017 1928

Leflaive, Les Pucelles, 1er 2018 1912

Leflaive, Les Pucelles, 1er 2022 1850

Leflaive, Bâtard-Montrachet, Grand Cru 2014 4675

Leflaive, Bâtard-Montrachet, Grand Cru 2020 3215

Leflaive, Bâtard-Montrachet, Grand Cru 2022 3900

Leflaive, Bienvenues-Bâtard-Montrachet, Grand Cru 2019 3250

Leflaive, Bienvenues-Bâtard-Montrachet, Grand Cru 2022 3100

Leflaive, Chevalier-Montrachet Grand Cru 2017 5800

Leflaive, Chevalier-Montrachet, Grand Cru 2019 5500

Leflaive, Chevalier-Montrachet, Grand Cru 2020 5425

Leflaive, Chevalier-Montrachet, Grand Cru 2022 5300
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Chassagne-Montrachet

Alex Moreau 2021 312

Bachelet-Monnot 2021 232

Bachelet-Monnot 2022 215

Bachelet-Monnot 2023 198

Benoit Moreau 2022 285

Chateau de la Maltroye, 2020 150

Michel Niellon 2017 292

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey, "Vieilles Vignes" 2021 250

Pierre-Henri Rougeot, "Le Paradis" 2022 375

Ramonet 2021 380

Paul Pillot, Les Mazures 2021 275

Paul Pillot, Les Mazures 2022 260

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey, 1er 2021 390

Vincent Dancer, La Romanée, 1er 2022 518

Morey-Coffinet, La Romanée 1er 2022 295

Vincent Dancer, Tête du Clos, 1er 2022 850

Chateau de la Maltroye, 1er Cru 2022 265

Chateau de la Maltroye, La Romanée, 1er Cru 2022 490

Chateau de la Maltroye, Morgeot Vigne Blanche, 1er 2020 342

Chateau de la Maltroye, Morgeot Vigne Blanche, 1er 2022 310

Henri Germain, Morgeot, 1er 2022 258

Henri Germain, Morgeot-Les Fairendes, 1er 2020 295

Henri Germain, Morgeot-Les Fairendes, 1er 2017 350

Henri Germain, Morgeot-Les Fairendes, 1er 2021 278

Marc Morey, Virondot 1er 2023 295

Morey-Coffinet, Les Caillerets, 1er 2022 285

Paul Pillot, Les Caillerets, 1er 2021 528

Paul Pillot, Les Caillerets, 1er 2022 510
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Chassagne-Montrachet

Bernard Moreau, La Maltroie, 1er 2020 368

Chateau de la Maltroye, Clos du Château de la Maltroye, 1er 2022 325

Jean-Noël Gagnard, Clos de la Maltroye, 1er 2010 295

Michel Niellon, Les Champs Gains, 1er 2010 362

Michel Niellon, Les Champs Gains, 1er 2015 295

Michel Niellon, Les Champs Gains, 1er 2017 262

Michel Niellon, Clos de la Maltroie, 1er 2015 295

Michel Niellon, Clos de la Maltroie, 1er 2017 272

Michel Niellon, Clos Saint-Jean, 1er 2017 272

Michel Niellon, Clos Saint-Jean, 1er 2020 378

Bruno Colin, Les Vergers, 1er 2015 280

Marc Morey, Les Vergers, 1er 2021 328

Jacques Carillon, Les Macherelles, 1er 2017 370

Armand Heitz, Chenevottes 1er 2022 255

Henri Prudhon, Les Chenevottes, 1er 2022 140

Marc Morey, Chenevottes, 1er 2023 295
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Saint-Aubin

Henri Prudhon, "Le Ban," 2022 98

Hubert Lamy, "La Princée" 2021 198

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey 2021 182

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey 2022 168

Henri Prudhon, La Chatenière, 1er 2022 112

Jérôme Fornerot, Champ-Tirant 2022 115

Jérôme Fornerot, Mugers des Dents de Chien, 1er 2023 140

Joseph Colin, La Chatenière, 1er 2020 215

Paul Pillot, Les Charmois, 1er 2021 212

Paul Pillot, Les Pitangerets, 1er 2021 212

Paul Pillot, Les Charmois, 1er 2022 195

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey, Hommage à Marguerite, 1er 2021 295

Paul Pillot, Les Pitangerets, 1er 2022 195

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey, Hommage à Marguerite, 1er 2022 272

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey, Les Champlots, 1er 2022 235

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey, La Chatenière, 1er 2021 290

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey, Les Champlots, 1er 2021 258

Sylvain Langoreau, En Remilly, 1er 2023 125

Thierry Pillot, Les Castets, 1er 2021 212

Thierry Pillot, Les Castets, 1er 2022 195

32



France-White Wine-Burgundy

Saint-Romain

Barolet 2022 118

Pierre-Henri Rougeot, Le Jarron 2022 165

Côte Chalonnaise

Aline Beauné, Chazelle, Montagny 1er 2022 108

de Villaine, Les Margotes, Rully 1er 2020 230

Henri Boillot, Montagny 1er 2023 100

Mâconnais

Couturier, Clos Reyssié, Pouilly-Fuissé 2014 150

Henri Perrusset, Macon-Villages 2022 70

La Soufrandière, Pouilly-Vinzelles 2021 130

La Soufrandière, Clos Grand-Père, Mâcon-Vinzelles 2022 118

Verget, "Grand Elevage," Macon-Villages 2023 80
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Vin de France

Clau de Nell, Blanc 2022 152

Clos des Breteches, "Les Jauges" 2022 140

Domaine aux Moines, "Le Berceau des Fées" NV (2023) 85

Stephane Bernaudeau, "Les Ongles" 2020 258

Stephane Bernaudeau, "Les Ongles" 2021 225

Stephane Bernaudeau, "Les Ongles" 2022 242

Pays Nantais

Chéreau Carré, "L'Orée du Château Thébaud" 2016 80

Chéreau Carré, Les Terrasses de la Cantrie, 2015 80

Domaine de la Geraudrie, "Cru Monnieres Saint Fiacre" 2016 72

Jerome Bretaudeau, "Gaia Cuvee Ovoide," 2021 135

Jerome Bretaudeau, "Theia" 2023 95

Anjou-Saumur

Château de Bonnezeaux, "Vieilles Vignes du Fief Prevost," Vin de France 2017 112

Clos de l'Élu, "Ephata," Anjou 2015 130

Clos Rougeard, "Brézé," Saumur 2017 445

La Porte Saint-Jean, "La Perlée" 2021 125

La Porte Saint-Jean, "La Petite Perlée" 2022 95

La Porte Saint-Jean, "Les Pouches" 2022 158

Les Grandes Vignes, "La Varenne de Combre," Anjou 2015 108

Roches Neuves, "Terres," Saumur 2017 150

Thibaud Boudignon, Anjou 2022 112

Yvonne, "Le Gory," Saumur 2017 165
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Savennières

Châteaux du Breuil et de La Roche 2019 110

Closel, "La Jalousie" 2018 98

Closel, Clos du Papillon 2008 198

Closel, Clos du Papillon 2020 140

Domaine aux Moines, Roche Aux Moines 2022 125

Thibaud Boudignon, Clos de la Hutte 2021 210

Montlouis

Jousset, Clos Aux Renards, Montlouis-sur-Loire 2015 140

Jasnières

Christine de Mianville, "Dyane" 2022 140

Vouvray

Domaine du Clos Naudin, "Foreau," Demi-Sec 2017 120

Huet, "Le Mont," Moelleux 1985 295

Huet, "Le Haut-Lieu," 1er Trie, Moelleux 1997 392

Huet, "Première Trie," Clos du Bourg, Moelleux 2005 238

Huet, "Clos du Bourg," Sec 2022 128

Huet, "Clos du Bourg," Sec 2024 112

Huet, "Le Haut-Lieu," Demi-Sec 2020 108

Huet, "Le Haut-Lieu," Sec 2023 98

Huet, "Le Mont," Sec 2024 110
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Sancerre & Menetou-Salon

Alphonse Mellot, Les Demoiselles, Sancerre 2022 118

Dominique et Janine Crochet, Sancerre 2024 115

Edmond Vatan, Clos la Néore 2008 690

Pascal Cotat, "La Grande Côte," Chavignol 2022 195

Domaine Pellé, Morogues, Menetou-Salon 2024 110

Pouilly-Fumé

Didier Dagueneau, "Blanc etc" 2019 250

Didier Dagueneau, "Silex" 2019 352

Jonathan Didier Pabiot, "Elisa" 2023 115
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Alsace-Riesling

Ostertag, Muenchberg, Grand Cru 2021 155

Weinbach, Schlossberg, Cuvée Ste Catherine L'Inedit, Grand Cru 2005 280

Valentin Zusslin, Pfingstberg, Grand Cru 2017 158

Meyer-Fonné, Kaefferkopf, Grand Cru 2019 108

Josmeyer, Hengst Samain, Riesling Grand Cru 2015 192

Josmeyer, Hengst Samain, Riesling Grand Cru 2017 165

Trimbach, Réserve 2022 65

Trimbach, Cuvée Frédéric-Émile 2017 200

Trimbach, Geisberg, Grand Cru 2017 258

Trimbach, Clos Ste. Hune (Monopole) 2017 710

Trimbach, Mandelberg, Grand Cru 2017 270

Trimbach, Schlossberg, Grand Cru 2018 252

Trimbach, Schlossberg, Grand Cru 2019 235

Trimbach, Brand, Grand Cru 2020 238

Alsace-Pinot Gris & Gewurztraminer

Albert Boxler, Pinot Gris 2016 110

Albert Boxler, Pinot Gris 2017 112

Ostertag, Pinot Gris 2022 94

Trimbach, Pinot Gris, Réserve 2018 70

Albert Boxler, Gewurztraminer 2016 110

Alsace - Pinot Blanc

Albert Boxler 2021 88

Albert Boxler, Edelzwicker, Réserve 2021 58

Albert Boxler, "Réserve" 2017 92
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Jura

Maxime Crotet, Chardonnay, Vin de France 2023 92

Domaine de la Touraize, Vin Jaune, Arbois 2015 205

Domaine du Pélican, Savagnin Ouille, Arbois 2023 120

Domaine du Pélican, Savagnin, "Grand Curoulet," Arbois 2020 135

Domaine du Pélican, Savagnin, "Grand Curoulet," Arbois 2022 145

MC Thiriet, "Milieu de Sauvagny," Savagnin, Arbois 2018 138

Domaine Croix et Coubert, "Savadonnay," Côtes du Jura 2020 95

François Rousset-Martin, Chardonnay, "La Chaux," Côtes du Jura 1992 245

Jean-François Ganevat, "Montferrand," Savagnin, Côtes du Jura 2020 225

Jean Macle, Côtes du Jura 2014 105

Pecheur, Vin Jaune, Côtes du Jura 1998 208

Savoie

Belluard, Altesse, "Grandes Jorasses" 2020 132

Belluard, Gringet, "Eponyme" 2020 98

Belluard, Gringet, "Monsieur" 2020 135

Domaine de Chevillard, Jacquère, Savoie 2021 85

Domaine du Gringet, Roussette, "Aubeterre" 2022 128

Domaine du Gringet, Gringet, "Vers Etraz," Ayze 2022 128

Domaine du Gringet, Gringet, "La Bergerie," Ayze 2022 110

Domaine du Gringet, Gringet, "Le Feu," Ayze 2022 198

Domaine Lupin, "Cuvée du Pépé," Altesse, Savoie 2020 75
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Champagne

Mont Fournois, Coteaux Champenois 2022 282

Mouzon Leroux, Les Fervins, Coteaux Champenois 2020 172

Bordeaux

Osamu Uchida, "Serenade," Haut-Médoc 2023 140

Osamu Uchida, "Pheromone," Haut-Médoc 2023 120

Château Couhins-Lurton, Pessac-Léognan 2006 112

Pape Clément, Pessac-Léognan 2005 490

Smith Haut Lafitte, Pessac-Léognan 2018 362

Smith Haut Lafitte, "Le Petit Haut Lafitte," Pessac-Léognan 2022 132

Rhône Valley

André Perret, "Clos Chanson," Condrieu 2017 198

Jean-Louis Chave, Hermitage 1988 895

Jean-Louis Chave, Hermitage 2005 752

Jean-Louis Chave, Hermitage 2006 720

Jean-Louis Chave, Hermitage 2007 715

Jean-Louis Chave, Hermitage 2010 815

Jean-Louis Chave, Hermitage 2015 628

Jean-Louis Chave, Hermitage 2016 610

Jean-Louis Chave, Hermitage 2019 525

Jean-Louis Chave, Hermitage 2020 510

E. Guigal, "Ex-Voto," Ermitage 2016 255

Monier Perréol, Saint-Joseph 2018 112

Pierre Gonon, "Les Oliviers," Saint-Joseph 2017 158

Vieux Télégraphe, Châteauneuf-du-Pape 2021 168

Brun-Avril, Châteauneuf-du-Pape 2022 108
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Southern France

Château Simone, Palette Blanc, Provence 2019 132

Chêne Bleu, Roussane Blend, "Aliot," Vaucluse 2017 140

Clos Saint-Joseph, Rolle Blend, Côtes de Provence 2017 112

Henri Bonnaud, Vieilles Vignes, Palette Blanc, Provence 2023 128

Le Roc des Anges, "Llum," Côtes Catalanes, Languedoc 2018 78

Terrebrune, Bandol 2017 95

Terrebrune, Bandol 2021 98
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Mosel-Riesling

Stein, "Alfer Hölle 1900" 2017 138

Vollenweider, "Schimbock," Trocken 2016 110

Weiser-Künstler, "Ellergrub - GE" 2018 130

Weiser-Künstler, "Ellergrub," Kabinett 2023 98

Weiser-Künstler, Enkircher, Steffensberg 2018 110

Weiser-Künstler, "Sonnenlay," Kabinett 2023 80

Weiser-Künstler, Trabener Gaispfad, Trocken 2018 112

Wolfram Stempel, "New Mountain," Trocken 2021 85
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Saar-Riesling

Egon Müller, Scharzhofberger, Kabinett 2020 482

Egon Müller, Scharzhofberger, Kabinett 2022 460

Egon Müller, Scharzhofberger, Spätlese 2017 742

Egon Müller, Scharzhofberger, Spätlese 2020 698

Egon Müller, Scharzhofberger, Spätlese 2021 680

Egon Müller, Scharzhofberger, Spätlese 2022 658

Egon Müller, Wiltinger Braune Kupp, Kabinett 2020 260

Egon Müller, Wiltinger Braune Kupp, Spätlese 2020 415

Peter Lauer, Feils, Großes Gewächs 2018 110

Peter Lauer, Neuenberg, Großes Lage 2023 112

Peter Lauer, Schonfels, Großes Gewächs 2018 152

Peter Lauer, Unterstenberg, Großes Lage 2023 110

Ruwer-Riesling

Karthäuserhof, Eitelsbacher Karthäuserhofberg, Kabinett 2009 260
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Rheinhessen

Julian Haart, Riesling, "Rote Erden" 2023 108

Seehof, Riesling, "Elektrisch", Kabinett 2024 62

Seehof, Riesling, Morstein, Kabinett 2023 68

Keller, "Alte Reben Réserve," Trocken 2021 (Chardonnay/Pinot Blanc) 185

Keller, "Alte Reben Réserve," Trocken 2022 (Chardonnay/Pinot Blanc) 172

Keller, "Vom Muscheligen Kalk" 2023 (Chardonnay/P. Gris/Silvaner) 92

Keller, "Vom Muscheligen Kalk," 2024 (Chardonnay/P. Gris/Silvaner) 80

Keller, Riesling, Trocken 2022 80

Keller, Riesling, "Limestone," Kabinett 2024 95

Keller, Riesling, "Von der Fels," Trocken 2023 128

Keller, Riesling, "Von der Fels," Trocken 2024 110

Keller, Riesling, "Abts Erde," Westhofener, Großes Gewächs 2020 742

Keller, Riesling, "Abst Erde," Westhofener, Großes Gewächs 2021 725

Keller, Riesling, "Abts Erde," Westhofener, Großes Gewächs 2022 712

Keller, Riesling, "Abst Erde," Westhofener, Großes Gewächs 2023 698

Keller, Riesling, "G-Max," 2023 2850

Keller, Riesling, Dalsheimer Hubacker, Großes Gewächs 2023 380

Keller, Riesling, Morstein, Großes Gewächs 2023 895

Keller, Riesling, Oberer Hubacker (Monopole), Großes Gewächs 2022 350

Keller, Riesling, Westhofener Kirchspiel, Großes Gewächs 2023 520
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Franken

Stefan Vetter, Sylvaner, Himmelslücke, Trocken 2016 98

Rheingau-Riesling

J.B. Becker, Walkenburg, Rotweiss, Spätburgunder Auslese 1969 (375mL) 150

J.B. Becker, Wallufer Walkenberg, Auslese Trocken 2015 140

Peter Jakob Kühn, Doosberg, Grosses Gewächs 2016 170

Schloss Johannisberg, Rotlack, Kabinett 2022 98

Schloss Johannisberg, Silberlack, Grosses Gewächs 2020 168

Nahe-Riesling

Dönnhoff, Oberhäuser Brücke, Spätlese 2008 185

Emrich-Schönleber, Frühlingsplätzchen, Grosses Gewächs 2021 158

Emrich-Schönleber, Halenberg, Grosses Gewächs 2021 178

Hexamer, Meddersheimer Rheingrafenberg, Spätlese 2006 168

Schäfer-Fröhlich, Bockenauer Felseneck, Goldkapsel Spätlese 2010 185

44



Germany-White Wine

Pfalz-Riesling

Lukas Hammelmann, Schlossberg, Trocken 2020 115

Von Winning, Pechstein, Grosses Gewächs 2017 195

Müller-Catoir, Haardter Burgergarten, Halbtrocken Spätlese 1989 222

Baden

Wasenhaus, Weissburgunder 2022 108

Wasenhaus, Weissburgunder, Möhlin 2022 198
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Grüner Veltliner

Ebner Ebenauer, Sauberg Reserve, Weinviertel 2021 90

Franz Hirtzberger, Honivogl, Smaragd, Wachau 2021 212

Veyder-Malberg, Weitenberg, Wachau 2017 235

Sonntag Geschlossen, Weinviertel 2003 115

Sonntag Geschlossen, "Schwimmbad," Weinviertel MV 72

Riesling

Franz Hirtzberger, Singerriedel, Smaragd, Wachau 2016 168

Knoll, Smaragd, Wachau 2016 112

Knoll, Loibenberg, Smaragd, Wachau 2016 125

Veyder-Malberg, Elsamer Brandstatt, Wachau 2016 232

Veyder-Malberg, Elsamer Brandstatt, Wachau 2020 208

Veyder-Malberg, Viesslinger Bruck, Wachau 2020 135

Veyder-Malberg, Weissenkirchener Buschenberg, Wachau 2017 232

Stadt Krems, Ried Grillenparz, 1ÖTW, Kremstal 2023 88

Hungary-White Wine

Homonna, Furmint, Tokaji 2016 110
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Northern Italy-White Wine

Kurtatsch, Pinot Bianco, Alto Adige 2021 60

Borgo del Tiglio, Collio Bianco, Collio, Friuli 2022 92

Borgo del Tiglio, Friulano, Collio, Friuli 2020 105

Borgo del Tiglio, Ronco della Chiesa, Collio, Friuli 2023 215

Edi Kante, Vitovska, "Selezione," Friuli 2010 132

Livio Felluga, Friulano, Colli Orientali, Friuli 2023 82

Livio Felluga, Pinot Girgio, Colli Orientali, Friuli 2023 75

Miani, Sauvignon Blanc, "Zitelle," Colli Orientali, Friuli 2021 275

Miani, Sauvignon Blanc, "Saurint," Colli Orientali, Friuli 2023 230

Ronchi di Cialla, Ciallabianca, Colli Orientali, Friuli 1996 130

Venica & Venica, Sauvignon Blanc, "Ronco del Cero," Collio Goriziano, Friuli 2023 90

Laura Aschero, Pigato, Ponete Ligure, Liguria 2024 115

Mura Mura, Favorita, Piedmont 2022 115

Vietti, Timorasso, Derthona Colli Tortonesi, Piedmont 2023 90

Pieropan, Soave Classico, Veneto 2021 75

Suavia, "Monte Carbonare," Soave Classico, Veneto 2022 78

Nino Negri, Nebbiolo Bianco, Alpi Retiche, Lombardy 2022 60

Central Italy - White Wine

Ciro Picariello, "Ciro 906," Fiano di Avellino, Campania 2022 82

Ciro Picariello, Greco di Tufo, Campania 2024 80

San Salvatore, "Pian di Stio," Fiano di Avellino, Campania 2021 118

Edoardo Valentini, Trebbiano d'Abruzzo 2013 325

Tiberio, Trebbiano d'Abruzzo 2024 78

Dezi, Verdicchio, "Solagne Bianco," Marche 2017 60

Castello di Monsanto, Chardonnay, "Fabrizio Bianchi," Tuscany 2023 85

Le Macchiole, "Paleo Blanco," Bolgheri, Tuscany 2023 235

Montenidoli,"Fiore," Vernaccia di San Gimignano, Tuscany 2023 85

Paolo Bea, Trebbiano Spoletino, "Arboreus," Umbria 2015 122
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Southern Italy - White Wine

Ayunta, "Piante/Sparse," Etna, Sicily 2022 82

Girolamo Russo, "Nerina," Etna, Sicily 2023 95

Tenuta di Fessina, "A'Puddara," Etna, Sicily 2021 112

Terra Costantino, "deAetna," Etna, Sicily 72

Eolia, "Bianco V," Salina, Sicily 2021 145

Vignedimare, Malvasia, "Verticale," Salina, Sicily 2022 105

Mediterranean-White Wine

Greece

Domaine Douloufakis, "Aspros Lagos," Vidiano, Crete 2024 115

Domaine Sigalas, Assyrtiko, Santorini 2024 132

Sarris, Robola of Kefalonia, Kefalonia 2024 75

Portugal

Mendes & Symington, "Contacto," Monção e Melgaço 2023 60

Spain

Bodegas Zárate, "Balado," Albariño, Rías Baixas 2024 150

Do Ferreiro, Albariño, Rias Baixas 2023 92

Do Ferreiro, "Cepas Vellas," Albariño, Rias Baixas 2020 155

Pazo da Sinsela, Albariño, Rías Baixas 2021 138

Emilio Rojo, Ribeiro 2017 192

Iria Otero, "Cosco," Ribeiro 2020 85

Ladeiras do Xil, "Branco de Santa Cruz," Valdeorras 2020 128

Ladeiras do Xil, "Gaba do Xil 'O Barreiro'," Valdeorras 2023 90

Comando G, Garnacha Blanca, "El Tamboril," Castilla y León 2017 198

Dominio del Aguila, Albillo, "Vinas Viejas," Tierra de Léon 2015 150

Bodegas Eguíluz, Las Preferidas, Rioja 2023 80

López de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Rioja, Gran Reserva 1981 610

López de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Rioja, Gran Reserva 2004 325

Remelluri, Rioja 2015 225

Enric Soler, Xarel-lo, "Nun," Penedès 2021 155
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North America-White Wine-California

Chardonnay-Napa & Sonoma

Kongsgaard, Napa Valley 2022 290

Kongsgaard, "The Judge," Napa Valley 2014 1200

Newton, "Unfiltered," Napa Valley 2022 120

Stony Hill, Spring Mountain District 1990 328

Stony Hill, Spring Mountain District 1991 310

Aubert, Carneros 2022 170

Aubert, Larry Hyde and Sons, Carneros 2023 198

Aubert, Powder House, Sonoma Coast 2023 212

Aubert, UV-SL, Sonoma Coast 2023 198

DuMol, "Estate," Sonoma Coast 2022 185

DuMol, "Isobel," Charles Heintz Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2022 172

Hyde de Villaine, Hyde Vineyard, Carneros 2022 180

Kistler, Stock Ranch, Sonoma County 2022 198

Kistler, Stone Flat, Sonoma Coast 2019 215

Kistler, "Les Noisetiers," Sonoma Coast 2021 165

Kistler, "Les Noisetiers," Sonoma Coast 2022 158

Kistler, "Les Noisetiers," Sonoma Coast 2023 145

Littorai, Sonoma Coast 2017 245

Littorai, Mays Canyon, Sonoma Coast 2021 228

Littorai, B.A. Thieriot Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2021 212

Littorai, Charles Heintz Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2021 228

Littorai, Charles Heintz Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2022 228

Lutum, Durell Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2016 112

Summer Dreams, "The Sun Also Rises," Sonoma Coast 2022 258

Kalin Cellars, "Cuvée LD," Sonoma Valley 2000 115

Three Sticks, Gap's Crown Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2023 125

Three Sticks, Durell Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2022 125

Chardonnay-Livermore

Kalin Cellars, "Cuvée W," Livermore Valley 2001 95
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North America-White Wine-California

Chardonnay-Central Coast

Chanin, Sanford & Benedict, Sta. Rita Hills 2016 138

Scar of the Sea, "Solera - Rancho Tepusquet," Santa Maria Valley NV (Ed. 2022) 140

Mount Eden, Wolff Vineyard, Eden Valley 2021 90

Racines, "Wenzlau," Sta. Rita Hills 2021 140

Sauvignon Blanc

Merry Edwards, Russian River Valley 2022 98

Robert Mondavi, "Reserve," To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville, Napa Valley 1999 250

Varieties Less Traveled

Chenin Blanc (Orange), Outward, Shell Creek Vineyard, San Luis Obispo 2023 85

Clairette, Railsback Frères, Santa Ynez Valley 2020 80

Picpoul Blanc, Doris, "Gail's White Table WIne," Sonoma Valley 2024 72

Riesling Blend, Robert Sinskey, "Abraxas," Carneros 2018 90

Roussanne, Lillian, Santa Barbara 2017 198

Sémillon, Newfound Wines, Yount Mill Vineyard, Napa Valley 2021 82

Vermentino, Ryme Cellars, "Hers," Carneros 2023 75
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North America-White Wine

Oregon

Antica Terra, "The Glories No.02," Chardonnay/Rousanne, Willamette Valley 2019 382

Arterberry Maresh, "Tan Fruit," Chardonnay, Willamette Valley 2022 118

Bergström, Chardonnay, "Sigrid," Willamette Valley 2021 248

Cameron, Chardonnay, Clos Electrique Vineyard, Willamette Valley 2021 158

Division, Chardonnay, "Un," Wilamette Valley 2023 70

Eyrie Vineyards, Pinot Gris, Dundee Hills 2016 130

Eyrie Vineyards, Pinot Gris, Dundee Hills 2023 115

Morgen Long, Chardonnay, "Black Label," Willamette Valley 2023 108

Morgen Long, Chardonnay, Seven Springs, Eola-Amity Hills 2021 332

Morgen Long, Chardonnay, X Omni Vineyard, Eola-Amity Hills 2022 290

Nicolas-Jay, Chardonnay, "Affinités," Willamette Valley 2022 120

Nicolas-Jay, Chardonnay, "Affinités," Willamette Valley 2023 115

Walter Scott, Chardonnay, "Cuvée Anne," Willamette Valley 2022 112

Day Wines, Vermentino, "Isla," Layne Vineyard, Applegate Valley 2021 82

Harper Voit, Pinot Blanc, "Elevage," Willamette Valley 2015 80

New York

Nathan K. Pinot Blanc, Finger Lakes 2023 80

Nathan K. Riesling, "Black Label," Finger Lakes 2022 80

Hermann J. Wiemer, Riesling Auslese, Josef Vineyard, Finger Lakes 2023 98

Nathan K. Riesling, "Dry," Finger Lakes 2023 55

Canada

Domaine du Nival, Vidal, "Matière à Discussion," Québec 2018 78
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Australia-White Wine

Best's Great Western, Riesling, "Foudre Ferment," Victoria 2017 75

By Farr, Chardonnay, Geelong, Victoria 2022 135

By Farr, Viognier, Geelong, Victoria 2022 150

Bindi, Chardonnay, "Kostas Rind," Macedon Ranges 2017 140

Leeuwin Estate, Chardonnay "Art Series - Elizabeth Durack," Margaret River 2001 295

Leeuwin Estate, Chardonnay, "Art Series - Lisa Wolfgramm," Margaret River 2003 262

Worlds Apart, Sauvignon Blanc, "Hope Forest," Adelaide Hills 2024 75

Luke Lambert, Chardonnay, Yarra Valley 2018 115

New Zealand-White Wine

Pyramid Valley, "Field of Fire," Chardonnay, Canterbury 2014 150

Kumeu River, "Estate," Chardonnay, Auckland 2023 88
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South America-White Wine

Argentina

Alpamanta, Sauvignon Blanc, "Breva," Lujan de Cuyo Argentina 2021 68

Bodega Chacra, Chardonnay, Río Negro, Argentina 2020 175

Mendel, Semillon, Mendoza 2018 60

Zuccardi, "Fosil," Chardonnay, Uco Valley 2023 165

Zuccardi, "Poligonos," Chardonnay, Tupungato, Uco Valley 2023 80

Zuccardi, "Poligonos," Semillon, Tupungato, Uco Valley 2023 90

Chile

Aristos, Chardonnay, "Duquesa d'A," Cachapoal Valley 2012 180

South Africa-White Wine

A.A. Badenhorst, White Blend 2020 132

A.A. Badenhorst, White Blend 2022 110

A.A. Badenhorst, "Grensloos," Chenin Blanc 2023 125

Alheit, Chenin Blanc, "Huilkrans," Citrusdal Mountain 2017 175

Alheit, Chenin Blanc, "Fire by Night," Swartland 2023 138

Alheit, Chenin Blanc, "Magnetic North," Citrusdal Mountain 2023 188

Alheit, Semillon, La Colline Vineyard, Franschhoek Valley 2017 185

Mullineux, Chenin Blanc, "Quartz," Swartland 2017 145

Mullineux, Chenin Blanc, "Granite," Swartland 2017 145

Sadie Family, Chenin/Palomino, "Skerpioen," Swartland 2023 178

Sadie Family, Chenin Blend, "Palladius" Swartland 2022 298
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France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Bourgogne

Antoine Jobard 2023 132

Arnaud Baillot, "La Montagne" 2023 85

Arnaud Ente 2020 465

Arnoux-Lachaux, "Pinot Fin" 2020 565

Bachelet-Monnot 2023 105

Charles Lachaux, "Aux Montagnes," Côtes de Nuits-Villages 2022 280

Denis Bachelet 2012 210

Didier Fornerol, Côte de Nuits-Villages 2020 98

Dugat-Py 2022 150

Dugat-Py, "Cuvée Halinard" 2022 208

François Carillon 2020 88

Henri Prudhon, "Les Charmeaux" 2022 70

Hubert Lignier, "Grand Chaliot" 2021 105

Hudelot-Noellat 2022 112

Mongeard-Mugneret 2022 98

Marquis d'Angerville 2014 115

Pierre Boisson, Hautes-Côtes de Beaune 2022 90

Philippe Jouan, Coteaux Bourguignons 2020 85

Robert Chevillon, Passetoutgrains 2022 105

Trapet Père et Fils 2022 98

de Villaine 2021 152

Fixin & Marsannay

Jérôme Galeyrand, Clos du Roy, Marsannay 2021 298

54



France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Fixin & Marsannay

Berthaut-Gerbet, Les Arvelets, Fixin 1er 2021 212

Gevrey-Chambertin

Alain Burguet, "Mes Favorites" 2005 295

Alain Burguet, "Vieilles Vignes" 1988 295

Bachelet, "Vieilles Vignes" 2002 398

Berthaut-Gerbet 2021 210

Claude Dugat 2016 222

Claude Dugat 2022 380

Claude Dugat 2021 380

Dominique Gallois, "La Justice" 2020 185

Hubert Lignier, "Regnard" 2020 190

Marc Roy, "Cuvée Alexandrine" 2021 380

Perrot-Minot 2016 232

Trapet, "Ostrea" 2017 198

Trapet, "Ostrea" 2020 215

Henri Magnien, Champerrier 2020 175

Hubert Lignier, Les Seuvrées 2016 165

Hubert Lignier, Les Seuvrées 2020 120

Pierre-Henri Rougeot, En Reniard 2020 228

Bachelet, "Vieilles Vignes," Les Corbeaux, 1er 2017 465

Denis Mortet, Lavaux Saint-Jacques, 1er 2019 550

Domaine du Couvent, La Romanée, 1er (Monopole) 2022 270

Faiveley, Clos des Issarts (Monopole), 1er Cru 2020 408

Fourrier, Aux Echezeaux, "Vieille Vigne," 2017 625

Fourrier, Champeaux Vieilles Vignes, 1er 2008 335

Fourrier, Clos Saint-Jacques, 1er 2017 715
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France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Gevrey-Chambertin

Fourrier, Combe aux Moines, "Vieille Vigne," 1er 2014 648

Fourrier, Les Goulots, 1er 2016 368

Fourrier, Les Goulots, 1er 2017 405

Fourrier, Les Perrières, 1er 2022 355

Geantet-Pansiot, Le Poissenot, 1er 1990 378

Henri Magnien, Les Cazetiers, 1er 2020 292

Hubert Lignier, Aux Combottes, 1er 2010 458

Humbert Frères, Estournelles-Saint-Jacques, 1er 2018 442

Humbert Frères, Estournelles-Saint-Jacques, 1er 2020 442

Michel Magnien, Les Cazetiers, 1er 2015 188
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France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Gevrey-Chambertin

Sérafin Père & Fils, Le Fonteny, 1er 2003 380

Sérafin Père & Fils, Le Fonteny, 1er 2011 342

Sérafin Père & Fils, Le Fonteny, 1er 2014 265

Sérafin Père & Fils, Le Fonteny, 1er 2015 318

Taupenot-Merme, Bel Air, 1er 2018 298

David Duband, Latricières-Chambertin, Grand Cru 2015 578

Simon Bize, Latricières-Chambertin, Grand Cru 1999 1125

Simon Bize, Latricières-Chambertin, Grand Cru 2015 725

Louis Latour, Cuvée Héritiers, Chambertin Grand Cru 2019 995

Pierre Damoy, Chambertin, Grand Cru 1999 1200

Pierre Damoy, Chambertin, Grand Cru 2014 935

Ponsot, Chambertin, Grand Cru 1993 1888

Trapet, Chambertin, Grand Cru 2006 2370

Trapet, Chambertin, Grand Cru 2007 2338

Trapet, Chambertin, Grand Cru 2008 2300

Trapet, Chambertin, Grand Cru 2017 2148

Trapet, Chambertin, Grand Cru 2021 2082
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France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Gevrey-Chambertin

Denis Bachelet, "Vieilles Vignes," Charmes-Chambertin, Grand Cru 2017 1335

Denis Bachelet ,Charmes-Chambertin, Grand Cru 2021 1510

Dujac, Charmes-Chambertin, Grand Cru 2020 838

Georges Lignier, Charmes-Chambertin, Grand Cru 2013 335

Georges Roumier, Charmes-Chambertin, Grand Cru 2017 805

Taupenot-Merme, Charmes-Chambertin, Grand Cru 2017 698

Taupenot-Merme, Charmes-Chambertin, Grand Cru 2018 675

Taupenot-Merme, Charmes-Chambertin, Grand Cru 2019 642
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France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Morey-Saint-Denis

Dujac Fils et Père 2023 312

Domaine Dujac 2023 355

Fourrier, Clos Solon 2005 738

Henri & Philippe Jouan 2020 150

Hubert Lignier, "Très Girard" 2020 190

Lécheneaut 2016 205

Lignier-Michelot, "En la Rue de Vergy," 2020 118

Vincent Girardin, VV 2017 125

Maxime Cheurlin Noëllat, Les Monts Luisants, 1er 2020 342

Georges Roumier, Clos de la Bussière, 1er 2016 348

Georges Roumier, Clos de la Bussière, 1er 2017 355

Georges Roumier, Clos de la Bussière, 1er 2020 420

Georges Roumier, Clos de la Bussière, 1er 2021 458

Georges Roumier, Clos de la Bussière, 1er 2022 482

Guilbert Gillet, Les Millandes, 1er 2020 382

Hubert Lignier, Clos Baulet, 1er 2008 332

Hubert Lignier, 1er Cru, Vieilles Vignes 2014 498

Ponsot, "Cuvée des Alouettes," 1er 2010 408

Taupenot-Merme, La Riotte, 1er 2017 280

Armand Rousseau, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru 2019 1268

Domaine des Lambrays, Clos des Lambrays, Grand Cru 2020 1065

Dujac, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru 2023 1655

Dujac, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru 2020 1170

Dujac, Clos Saint Denis, Grand Cru 2023 1655

Georges Lignier, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru 2013 295

Henri & Philippe Jouan, Clos-Saint-Denis, Grand Cru 2020 510

Lignier-Michelot, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru 2012 530

Lignier-Michelot, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru 2020 760

Taupenot-Merme, Clos des Lambrays, Grand Cru 2018 2210
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France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Chambolle-Musigny

Bruno Clair, Les Véroilles 2022 268

Domaine du Couvent, "Les Quarante Ouvrées" 2017 198

Domaine du Couvent, Clos de l'Orme 2022 220

Domaine du Couvent, Clos de l'Orme 2017 218

Geantet-Pansiot, "Vieilles Vignes" 2002 222

Hudelot-Noellat 2022 198

Joseph Faiveley 2020 228

Jacques-Frédéric Mugnier 2015 308

Philippe Jouan 2019 178

Roumier 2022 355

Anne et Hervé Sigaut, Les Fuées, 1er 2022 310

Anne et Hervé Sigaut, Les Sentiers, 1er 2022 310

Bruno Clavelier, La Combe d'Orveaux, 1er 2007 298

Denis Mortet, Aux Beaux Bruns, 1er 2019 482

Faiveley, Les Charmes, 1er 2012 248

Ghislaine Barthod, Les Chatelots, 1er 2005 420

Ghislaine Barthod, Les Cras, 1er 2004 348

Ghislaine Barthod, Aux Beaux Bruns, 1er 2005 628

Ghislaine Barthod, Aux Beaux Bruns, 1er 2020 365

Hubert Lignier, Les Baudes, 1er 2014 378

Lignier-Michelot, Cuvée Jules, 1er 2021 452

Mugneret-Gibourg, Les Feusselottes, 1er 2002 1188

Odoul-Coquard, Les Fuées, 1er 2020 305

Robert Groffier, Les Amoureuses, 1er 2002 1875

Taupenot-Merme, La Combe d'Orveau 1er 2018 335

Georges Roumier, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru 2017 2825

Georges Roumier, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru 2020 2720

Georges Roumier, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru 2021 2592

Hudelot-Baillet, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru 2017 645

Robert Groffier, Bonnes Mares, Grand Cru 2002 1500
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France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Vougeot

Anne Gros, Clos Vougeot-Le Grand Maupertui, Grand Cru 1996 1088

Anne Gros, Clos Vougeot-Le Grand Maupertui, Grand Cru 1999 1675

Anne Gros, Clos Vougeot-Le Grand Maupertui, Grand Cru 2005 1000

Fourrier, Les Petits Vougeots, 1er 2022 432

Génot-Boulanger, Clos de Vougeot, Grand Cru 2017 438

Hudelot-Noellat, Clos de Vougeot, Grand Cru 2005 1125

Méo-Camuzet, Clos de Vougeot, Grand Cru 2020 795

Mugneret-Gibourg, Clos Vougeot, Grand Cru 1995 1988

Joseph Drouhin, Clos de Vougeot, Grand Cru 2010 788
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France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Vosne-Romanée

Domaine du Couvent, "Les Barreaux" 2022 222

Pierre Girardin, Aux Champs Perdrix 2020 298

Hudelot-Noëllat 2022 198

Robert Arnoux 1995 565

Bruno Clavelier, Les Beaux Monts, 1er 2015 585

Dujac, Aux Malconsorts, 1er 2020 2180

Joseph Drouhin, Les Petits Monts, 1er 2005 1250

Méo-Camuzet, Les Beaux Monts, 1er 2020 520

Nicolas Potel, Les Beaux Monts, 1er 1999 625

Sylvain Cathiard, Aux Malconsorts, 1er 2017 2450

Sylvain Cathiard, Aux Reignots, 1er 2017 1800

Sylvain Cathiard, Les Suchots, 1er 2017 2400
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France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Vosne-Romanée

Bizot, Échezeaux, Grand Cru 2018 9500

Emmanuel Rouget, "Domaine Georges Jayer," Echézeaux Grand Cru 2011 650

Jean Grivot, Échezeaux, Grand Cru 1999 965

Jean-Marc Millot, Échezeaux, Grand Cru 2016 510

Jacques Prieur, Echézeaux, Grand Cru 2002 695

Lucien Le Moine, Échézeaux, Grand Cru 2022 1075

Henri Jayer, Echézeaux 1990 22500

Sylvain Cathiard, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru 2015 2085

Comte Liger-Belair, La Romanée, Grand Cru 2016 9650

Comte Liger-Belair, La Romanée, Grand Cru 2017 9200

Romanée-Conti, La Tâche, Grand Cru 2020 8570

Romanée-Conti, Richebourg, Grand Cru 2014 6220

Romanée-Conti, Richebourg, Grand Cru 2020 5995

Romanée-Conti, Richebourg, Grand Cru 2022 5700

Romanée-Conti, Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru 2021 24500

Romanée-Conti, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru 2014 7200

Romanée-Conti, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru 2020 6820

Romanée-Conti, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru 2021 6500
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France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Nuits-Saint-Georges

Henri Gouges 2022 188

Robert Chevillon, "Vieilles Vignes" 2001 285

Robert Chevillon, "Vieilles Vignes" 2018 182

Robert Chevillon, "Vieilles Vignes" 2021 235

Robert Chevillon, "Vieilles Vignes" 2022 238

Robert Chevillon, Les Chaignots, 1er 2021 328

Robert Chevillon, Les Vaucrains, 1er 2022 452

Robert Chevillon, Les Saint-Georges, 1er 2022 598

Domaine de la Commaraine, Aux Bousselots, 1er 2021 258

Jacques-Frédéric Mugnier, Clos de la Maréchale, 1er 2021 312

Jacques-Frédéric Mugnier, Clos de la Maréchale, 1er 2022 315

Lignier-Michelot, Aux Murgers, 1er 2020 310

L'Arlot, Clos de l'Arlot, 1er 2017 218

Lécheneaut, Les Damodes, 1er 2002 248

Maxime Cheurlin Noëllat, Les Vaucrains, 1er 2020 355
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France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Savigny-Lès-Beaune

Guilbert Gillet 2021 317

Guilbert Gillet, Aux Fourches 2021 356

Le Puy de L'Ours, Clos des Godeaux 2021 150

Pierre Guillemot, Les Grand Picotins 2020 108

Henri Germain, Aux Gravains, 1er 2023 208

Robert Ampeau, Lavières, 1er 1999 150

Robert Ampeau, Lavières, 1er 2002 178

Simon Bize, Aux Vergelesses, 1er 2016 185

Beaune

Antoine Jobard, Les Montrevenots, 1er 2023 232

de Montille, Les Sizies, 1er 2022 158

Henri Germain, Les Bressandes, 1er 2017 158

Michel Lafarge, Les Aigrots, 1er 2005 380

Robert Ampeau, Clos du Roi, 1er 1999 235

Chandon de Briailles, Corton-Bréssandes, Grand Cru 2016 498

Chandon de Briailles, Corton-Bréssandes, Grand Cru 2020 442

Chandon de Briailles, Corton-Les Maréchaudes, Grand Cru 2017 468

de Montille, Clos du Roi, Corton, Grand Cru 2018 380

Faiveley, Clos des Cortons (Monopole), Grand Cru 2020 835

Maxime Cheurlin Noëllat, "Les Charmes," Corton, Grand Cru 2020 710

Aloxe-Corton

Charles Lachaux, Les Valozières, 1er 2021 825
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France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Pommard

Benjamin Leroux, Les Rugiens Hauts, 1er 2019 305

Billard-Gonnet, "Vieilles Vignes," Chaponnières, 1er 2014 150

Benjamin Leroux, Les Rugiens Hauts, 1er 2020 325

Comte Armand, Clos des Épeneaux, 1er 2013 258

Comte Armand, Clos des Épeneaux, 1er 2017 365

Domaine de la Commaraine, Clos de la Commaraine, 1er 2021 415

de Montille, Les Pézerolles, 1er Cru 2022 370

de Montille, Les Pézerolles, 1er 2021 380

Dugat-Py, La Levrière 2022 335

Heitz-Lochardet, Pézerolles, 1er 2017 228

Heitz-Lochardet, Les Rugiens, 1er 2017 228

Jean-Marc Bouley, Les Fremiers, 1er 2017 278

Labouré-Roi, Les Poutures, 1er 2022 208

Lucien Boillot, Les Croix Noires, 1er 2010 168

Lucien Boillot, Les Croix Noires, 1er 2011 170

Parent, Les Chaponnières, 1er 2017 238

Parent, Les Epenots, 1er 2020 390

Parent, Les Argillieres, 1er 2020 285

Robert Ampeau 1999 208

Rougeot, Clos Des Roses 2017 138
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France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Volnay

MC Thiriet, "Les Grands Champs," 2018 152

Arnaud Ente, Les Santenots du Milieu, 1er 2017 410

Benoît Moreau, Santenots, 1er 2022 322

Coche-Dury, 1er 2020 1628

Clos de la Chapelle, Taillepieds, 1er 2022 258

Dominique Lafon, Les Lurets, 1er 2017 212

de Montille, Champans, 1er 2002 560

de Montille, Champans, 1er 2020 370

de Montille, Les Taillepieds, 1er 2022 422

Faiveley, Fremiets, 1er 2021 285

Jacques Prieur, Clos des Santenots, 1er 2020 508

Louis Boillot, Les Angles, 1er 2007 182

Nicolas Rossignol, Les Caillerets, 1er 2012 292

Robert Ampeau, Santenots, 1er 2002 228

Rougeot, Santenots, 1er 2017 185

Vincent Girardin, Les Champans, 1er 2017 170

Yvon Clerget, Clos du Verseuil, 1er 2017 190
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France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Volnay

Marquis d'Angerville, 1er 2016 168

Marquis d'Angerville, 1er 2017 190

Marquis d'Angerville, 1er 2019 195

Marquis d'Angerville, 1er 2020 210

Marquis d'Angerville, Champans, 1er 1997 695

Marquis d'Angerville, Champans, 1er 2006 572

Marquis d'Angerville, Champans, 1er 2016 468

Marquis d'Angerville, Champans, 1er 2017 440

Marquis d'Angerville, Champans, 1er 2020 398

Marquis d'Angerville, Champans, 1er 2022 372

Marquis d'Angerville, Clos des Angles, 1er 2017 375

Marquis d'Angerville, Frémiets, 1er 2017 318

Marquis d'Angerville, Frémiets, 1er 2020 272

Marquis d'Angerville, Les Caillerets, 1er 2017 490

Marquis d'Angerville, Clos des Ducs, 1er 2001 850

Marquis d'Angerville, Clos des Ducs, 1er 2015 725

Marquis d'Angerville, Clos des Ducs, 1er 2017 678

Marquis d'Angerville, Taillepieds, 1er 2020 335
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France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Côte de Beaune

Arnaud Baillot, "À Ma Fille Mahaut," Pernand-Vergelesses 2022 118

Bachelet-Monnot, Vieilles Vignes, Maranges 2023 112

Château de la Maltroye, Chassagne-Montrachet 2020 132

Coche-Dury, Auxey-Duresses 2020 840

Coche-Dury, Auxey-Duresses 2021 840

Henri Germain, Clos des Mouches, Meursault 2017 225

Jessiaume, La Cassière, Santenay 2021 90

Pierre Boisson, Monthélie 2022 130

Roulot, Monthélie 2017 155

Roulot, Monthélie 2019 158

Roulot, Monthélie 2020 165

Roulot, Monthélie 2021 198

Bachelet-Monnot, Clos de la Boutière, Maranges 1er 2022 120

Bachelet-Monnot, Clos de la Boutière, Maranges 1er 2023 130

Robert Ampeau, Écusseaux, Auxey-Duresses, 1er 1999 150

Roulot, Auxey-Duresses 1er 2020 235

Vincent Girardin, La Boudriotte, Chassagne Montrachet, 1er 2016 138

Vincent Girardin, La Maltroie, Chassagne-Montrachet 1er 2019 125
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France-Red Wine-Burgundy

Côte Chalonnaise

Desvignes, Givry 2021 88

Michel Sarrazin, La Perrière, Mercurey 2017 78

Faiveley, Clos des Myglands (Monopole), Mercurey, 1er 2020 138

Meix Foulot, Les Saumonts, Mercurey, 1er 2019 108

Beaujolais

Grégoire Hoppenot, "Les Garants," Fleurie 2022 95

Julien Sunier, Régnié 2022 95

Lafarge-Vial, Fleurie 2017 108

Marcel Lapierre, "Nature V.V." Morgon 2022 110

Thévenet, "La Roche Pilée," Morgon 2022 80
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France-Red Wine-Bordeaux

Saint-Estèphe

Cos d'Estournel 1985 775

Cos d'Estournel 1986 1138

Cos d'Estournel 1989 515

Cos d'Estournel 1990 578

Cos d'Estournel 1995 640

Cos d'Estournel 1996 550

Cos d'Estournel 2000 675

Cos d'Estournel 2001 525

Cos d'Estournel 2005 745

Cos d'Estournel 2008 515

Cos d'Estournel, "Les Pagodes de Cos" 2006 135

Montrose 1996 675

Montrose 2000 500

Montrose 2009 810

Montrose 2015 442

Montrose 2020 495

Calon-Ségur 1996 495

Calon-Ségur 2005 382

Le Marquis de Calon Ségur 2017 110
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France-Red Wine-Bordeaux

Pauillac

Lafite Rothschild 1979 1998

Lafite Rothschild 1985 2798

Lafite Rothschild 1986 2700

Lafite Rothschild 1989 2698

Lafite Rothschild 1990 2665

Lafite Rothschild 1995 2600

Lafite Rothschild 2000 2290

Lafite Rothschild 2006 2200

Lafite Rothschild 2009 2300

Latour 1961 11250

Latour 1982 3900

Latour 1989 2800

Latour 1988 2760

Latour 2000 2510

Latour 2005 2315

Les Forts de Latour 1970 998

Mouton Rothschild 1966 (Alechinsky) 1068

Mouton Rothschild 1978 (Riopelle) 1488

Mouton Rothschild 1986 (Séjourné) 1990

Mouton Rothschild 1989 (Baselitz) 1668

Mouton Rothschild 1990 (Bacon) 1950

Mouton Rothschild 1995 (Tàpies) 1988

Mouton Rothschild 1996 (Gan) 2040

Mouton Rothschild 1998 (Tamayo) 1778

Mouton Rothschild 2000 (Millennium) 2400

Mouton Rothschild 2001 (Wilson) 1560

Mouton Rothschild 2005 (Penone) 1680

Mouton Rothschild 2009 (Kapoor) 1798
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France-Red Wine-Bordeaux

Pauillac

Pichon-Longueville Comtesse de Lalande 1989 650

Pichon-Longueville Comtesse de Lalande 1986 750

Pichon-Longueville Comtesse de Lalande 1996 712

Pichon-Longueville Comtesse de Lalande 2008 482

Pichon-Longueville Comtesse de Lalande 2010 625

Pichon-Longueville Comtesse de Lalande 2014 415

Pichon-Longueville Baron 1989 1238

Pichon-Longueville Baron 2001 475

Duhart-Milon 1978 195

Duhart-Milon 1979 208

d'Armailhac 2009 230

d'Armailhac 1995 320

Clerc Milon 1976 185

Clerc Milon 1996 238

Grand-Puy-Lacoste 1970 418

Grand-Puy-Lacoste 1978 485

Grand-Puy-Lacoste 1988 336

Grand-Puy-Lacoste 1995 450

Grand-Puy-Lacoste 1998 365

Grand-Puy-Lacoste 2000 460

Grand-Puy-Lacoste 2001 322

Grand-Puy-Lacoste 2015 165

Lacoste-Borie 2016 98
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France-Red Wine-Bordeaux

Pauillac

Haut-Batailley 1999 182

Lynch-Bages 1961 1538

Lynch-Bages 1988 688

Lynch-Bages 1995 640

Lynch-Bages 1996 620

Lynch-Bages 2000 595

Lynch Bages 2014 375

Pontet-Canet 1982 615

Pontet-Canet 2000 450

Pontet-Canet 2009 500

Pontet-Canet 2010 560

Pontet-Canet 2016 385
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France-Red Wine-Bordeaux

Saint-Julien

Léoville-Las Cases 1961 1378

Léoville-Las Cases 1970 398

Léoville-Las Cases 1978 448

Léoville-Las Cases 1986 962

Léoville-Las Cases 1990 875

Léoville-Las Cases 1995 795

Léoville-Las Cases 2000 950

Léoville-Las Cases 2001 550

Léoville-Poyferré 1966 600

Léoville-Poyferré 1978 398

Léoville-Poyferré 1986 565

Léoville-Poyferré 1988 655

Léoville-Poyferré 1995 458

Léoville-Poyferré 1996 500

Léoville-Poyferré 2000 690

Léoville Barton 1989 432

Léoville Barton 1990 512

Léoville Barton 1996 485
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France-Red Wine-Bordeaux

Saint-Julien

Ducru-Beaucaillou 1979 360

Ducru-Beaucaillou 1985 575

Ducru-Beaucaillou 1988 550

Ducru-Beaucaillou 1995 612

Ducru-Beaucaillou 1996 542

Ducru-Beaucaillou 2008 510

Ducru-Beaucaillou 2015 495

Ducru-Beaucaillou 2016 575

La Croix de Beaucaillou 2017 235

Gruaud-Larose 1989 725

Gruaud-Larose 1986 565

Gruaud-Larose 2000 525

Gruaud-Larose 2001 345

Lagrange 2016 140

Beychevelle 1976 220

Beychevelle 1978 235

Beychevelle 1985 368

Beychevelle 1995 492

Duluc de Branaire-Ducru 1959 938

Duluc de Branaire-Ducru 1961 1025

Duluc de Branaire-Ducru 1989 360

Clos du Marquis 1996 275

Talbot 1976 210
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France-Red Wine-Bordeaux

Margaux

Margaux 1983 2250

Margaux 1989 1750

Margaux 2000 2500

Margaux 2001 1408

Margaux 2003 1832

Margaux 2006 1758

Lascombes 1970 280

Lascombes 2005 330

Lascombes 2015 258

Rauzan-Segla 2012 308

Boyd-Cantenac 2005 282

Baron de Brane 2014 85

Baron de Brane 2019 90

Giscours 1978 245

La Sirène de Giscours 2015 110
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France-Red Wine-Bordeaux

Margaux

Palmer 1979 760

Palmer 1989 1242

Palmer 1996 1152

Palmer 1999 760

Palmer 2000 1505

Palmer, "Alter Ego de Palmer" 2019 220

Graviers 2019 105

Marquis de Terme 2014 115

Clos du Jaugueyron 2014 198
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France-Red Wine-Bordeaux

Médoc & Haut-Médoc

Bourbon La Chapelle, Médoc 2016 105

Clos Manou, Médoc 2019 130

Cantemerle, Haut-Médoc 2010 140

Graves & Pessac-Léognan

Haut-Brion 1986 2100

Haut-Brion 2000 1750

Haut-Brion 2001 1462

La Mission Haut-Brion 2000 2248

Clos Floridène, Graves 2018 70

Carmes Haut-Brion 2012 272

Carmes Haut-Brion 2014 288

Carmes Haut-Brion, "Le C des Carmes" 2019 92

Pape Clément 1990 718

Pape Clément 1996 580

Pape Clément 1999 492

Pape Clément 2000 535

Smith Haut Lafitte 1998 718

Smith Haut Lafitte 2005 632

Smith Haut Lafitte 2008 548

Smith Haut Lafitte 2010 530
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France-Red Wine-Bordeaux

Pomerol

Belle-Brise 2006 370

Belle-Brise 2008 392

Belle-Brise 2012 335

Clos L'Eglise 2000 615

Clos L'Eglise 2005 445

Gombaude-Guillot 2015 202

Gombaude-Guillot 2009 235

L'Église-Clinet 2010 1080

L’Evangile 1979 405

L'Évangile 1985 835

L’Evangile 1988 600

Le Bon Pasteur 1996 232

La Conseillante 1989 950

La Conseillante 1990 1125

La Conseillante 1995 975

La Conseillante 2000 850

La Conseillante 2005 832

La Conseillante 2009 812

La Conseillante 2010 745

Lafleur 2001 1825

Petrus 1979 5800

Petrus 1988 5500

Petrus 2006 4750

Petrus 2011 4100

Vieux Château Certan 1978 562

Vieux Château Certan 1986 650

Vieux Château Certan 2010 975
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France-Red Wine-Bordeaux

Saint-Émilion

Angélus 2005 1500

Angélus 2009 1425

Angélus 2015 1350

Ausone 1969 1025

Ausone 1982 1825

Ausone 2009 2375

Ausone 2000 2650

Ausone 2012 1200

Arcole, Grand Cru 2020 148

Cheval Blanc 1995 2750

Cheval Blanc 2000 2450

Canon 2005 675

Pavie 1996 865

Pavie 2000 1250

Pavie 2005 1000

Quinault L'Enclos 1998 185

Troplong-Mondot 1985 550

Troplong-Mondot 1996 395

Troplong-Mondot 2001 350

Regional

Domaine de Galouchey, "Les Cabernets," Vin de France 2016 108

Le Puy, "Emilien," Vin de France 2022 110

Osamu Uchida, "Pheromone," Vin de France 2023 112
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France-Red Wine-Northern Rhône

Regional & Collines Rhodaniennes

Jamet 2018 120

René Rostaing, "Les Lézardes" 2020 105

René Rostaing, "Les Lézardes" 2022 105

Grande Colline, VDF 2018 448

Côte-Rôtie

Bonserine 1990 322

Champet, La Viaillière 2018 130

Clusel-Roch, "Les Grandes Places" 2016 322

Clusel-Roch, "Les Grandes Places" 2017 298

Clusel-Roch, "Les Grandes Places" 2020 260

Faury 2022 148

Gangloff, "La Sereine" 2022 322

Guigal, "Brune Et Blonde" 1983 285

Guigal, La Turque 1990 2198

Guigal, La Turque 2001 970

Guigal, La Mouline 1995 1325

Jamet 2015 462

Jamet 2016 438

Jamet 2020 372

Jamet 2021 348

Jean-Michel Stéphan 2014 130

René Rostaing, "Ampodium" 2010 248

René Rostaing, La Viallière 2020 335
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France-Red Wine-Northern Rhône

Saint-Joseph

André Perret, "Les Grisières" 2017 142

Faury 2022 95

Graeme & Julie Bott 2021 118

Jean-Louis Chave 2021 248

Jean-Louis Chave 2022 222

Julien Cecillon, "Babylone" 2017 110

Monier Perréol 2017 110

Monier Perréol, "Chatelet" 2017 115

Monier Perréol, "Terre Blanche" 2017 120

Crozes-Hermitage

Jean-Louis Chave Sélection, Silène 2023 72

Hermitage

Jean-Louis Chave 1989 1595

Jean-Louis Chave 2005 1052

Jean-Louis Chave 2010 920

Jean-Louis Chave 2012 868

Jean-Louis Chave 2015 792

Jean-Louis Chave 2016 768

Jean-Louis Chave 2019 695

Jean-Louis Chave 2020 668

Jean-Louis Chave 2021 645

Jean-Louis Chave 2022 628

Paul Jaboulet Aîne, "La Chapelle" 1985 730
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France-Red Wine-Northern Rhône

Cornas

Auguste Clape 2014 518

Auguste Clape 2016 480

Aurélien Chatagnier 2017 155

Franck Balthazar, "Chaillot" 2020 285

Franck Balthazar, "Cuvée Casimir" 2020 150

Franck Balthazar, "Sans Soufre Ajouté" 2020 172

Graeme & Julie Bott 2021 192

Julien Cécillon, "Saint Pierre" 2017 140

Lionnet, "Terre Brulée" 2022 115

Thierry Allemand, "Reynard" 2008 1065

Vincent Paris, "La Geynale" 2017 160
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France-Red Wine-Southern Rhône

Southern Rhône

Alain Gallety, "La Syrare," Côtes du Vivarais 2011 165

Alain Gallety, "La Syrare," Côtes du Vivarais 2016 188

Chêne Bleu, Abélard, Vaucluse 2007 178

Chêne Bleu, Abélard, Vaucluse 2011 178

Chêne Bleu, Héloïse, Vaucluse 2006 190

Chêne Bleu, Rêve de Scipion, Vaucluse 2021 130

Fonsalette, Côtes du Rhône 2010 610

Fonsalette, Côtes du Rhône 2012 458

Franck Balthazar, Côtes du Rhône 2021 48

Châteauneuf-du-Pape

Beaucastel 1978 760

Cailloux, "Cuvée Centenaire" 2007 348

Château de Saint Cosme 2022 130

Clos des Papes 2005 335

Domaine de Ferrand 2020 108

Le Vieux Donjon 1990 348

Le Vieux Donjon 1998 235

Marcoux, "Vieilles Vignes" 2017 285

Mayard 2022 150
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France-Red Wine-Southern Rhône

Châteauneuf-du-Pape

Rayas, "Pignan" 1990 3750

Rayas, "Pignan" 1998 1752

Rayas, "Pignan" 2012 1200

Rayas 1996 4500

Rayas 2006 2750

Rayas 2008 2430

Rayas 2009 2900

Rayas 2012 2475

Vieux Télégraphe,"La Crau" 2013 270

Vieux Télégraphe,"La Crau" 2014 248

Vieux Télégraphe,"La Crau" 2015 285

Vieux Télégraphe,"La Crau" 2021 218

Xavier Vignon 2021 110
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France-Red Wine

Champagne

A. Lamblot, "Les Moines Vats," Coteaux Champenois 2020 358

A. Lamblot, "La Vigne a Vovone Coffret," Coteaux Champenois 2020 338

Egly-Ouriet, "Cuvée des Grands Côtés," Coteaux Champenois 2020 538

Alsace & Lorraine

Valentin Zusslin, Pinot Noir, "Ophrys," Alsace 2022 100

Loire Valley

Aurelien Revillot, "Sur Les Hauts," Bourgeuil 2020 100

Catherine & Pierre Breton, "Les Perrières," Bourgueil 1992 165

Catherine & Pierre Breton, "Les Perrières," Bourgueil 2018 105

Clos Rougeard, "Les Poyeux," Saumur-Champigny 2012 642

Clos Rougeard, "Les Poyeux," Saumur-Champigny 2017 455

Clos Rougeard, Saumur-Champigny 2017 338

Domaine du Collier, "La Charpenterie," Saumur 2014 218

La Porte Saint Jean, "Les Cormiers," Saumur 2021 155

La Porte Saint Jean, "Les Pouches," Saumur 2021 125

La Porte Saint Jean, Saumur-Champigny 2021 102

Olga Raffault, "Les Picasses," Chinon 2002 125

Olga Raffault, "Les Picasses," Chinon 2009 128

Olga Raffault, "Les Picasses," Chinon 2014 75

Patrick Corbineau, "Cumelle," Touraine 2010 265

Roches Neuves, Saumur Champigny 2023 70

Roches Neuves, "Clos de L'Échelier," Saumur-Champigny 2020 125
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France-Red Wine

Jura & Savoie

Bornard, Trousseau, "Le Garde-Corps," Arbois-Pupillin 2019 152

Domaine de Chevillard, Pinot Noir, Savoie 2020 102

Fumey-Chatelain, "No Sin Tou Tsefs" 2022 90

Ganevat, Trousseau, "Plein Sud," La Combe de Rotalier 2022 270

Joseph Dorbon, Trousseau, "Vieilles Vignes," Arbois 2019 95
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France-Red Wine

Provence

Château Simone, Palette 2020 118

Clos Cibonne, Cuvée Spéciale, Côtes de Provence 2023 105

Domaine du Gros 'Noré, Bandol 2011 196

Clos Saint-Joseph, Côtes de Provence 2017 138

Henri Bonnaud, Vieilles Vignes, Palette 2019 128

Tempier, Bandol 2022 130

Tempier, "La Migoua," Bandol 2022 180

Tempier, "La Cabassou," Bandol 2022 255

Tempier, "La Tourtine," Bandol 2022 180

Trévallon, Alpilles 2020 298

Languedoc & Midi-Pyrénées

Danjou-Banessy, "Les Myrs," Côtes du Roussillon 2016 115

Grange des Pères, Languedoc-Roussillon 2020 378

Grange des Pères, Languedoc-Roussillon 2021 380

Léon Barral, "Valinière," Faugères 2009 145

Léon Barral, "Valinière," Faugères 2016 148

Léon Barral, "Valinière," Faugères 2017 155

Mas d'Amile, Montpeyroux 2020 70

Maxime Magnon, "Rozeta," Corbières 2016 95

Maxime Magnon, "Rozeta," Corbières 2017 98
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Germany-Red Wine

Germany

Daniel Twardowski, Pinot Noir, "Ardoise," Mosel 2018 210

Rings, Portugieser, "Sand und Kiesel," Pfalz 2019 90

Roterfaden, Lemberger, Württemberg 2017 75

Wasenhaus, Pinot Noir, "Vulkan," Baden 2022 140

Wasenhaus, Pinot Noir, Baden 2022 135
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Italy-Red-Piedmont

Freisa & Pelaverga

Aldo Conterno, Cascina Favot, Freisa della Bussia 1976 150

Giuseppe Mascarello, "Toetto" 2020 110

Castello di Verduno, "Basadone," Pelaverga, Verduno 2024 80

Barbera

Cascina Grillo, "Igiea" 2007 145

Cascina Fontana, Barbera d'Alba 2023 85

Giacomo Conterno, Cerretta, Barbera d'Alba 2017 195

Giacomo Conterno, Francia, Barbera d'Alba 2017 148

Giacomo Conterno, Francia, Barbera d'Alba 2020 165

Dolcetto

Cascina Fontana, Dolcetto d'Alba 2024 70

Carema

Ferrando, "Etichetta Bianca" 2020 155

Ferrando, "Etichetta Nera" 2017 255

Ferrando, "Etichetta Nera" 2020 205

Nebbiolo - Alto Piemonte

Castello Conti, Boca 1985 550

Castello Conti, Boca 1989 452

Castello Conti, Boca 1990 418

Castello Conti, Boca 1991 408

Castello Conti, Boca 1998 335

Le Pianelle, Bramaterra 2015 115

Le Pianelle, Bramaterra 2017 138

Proprietà Sperino, Lessona 2019 158
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Italy-Red-Piedmont

Nebbiolo - Alto Piemonte

Tenuta Sella, Lessona 1964 185

Tenuta Sella, Lessona 1985 140

Nebbiolo - Langhe

Giacomo Conterno, Arione, Langhe 2020 375

Giulia Negri, "Pian Delle Mole," Langhe 2022 82

La Spinetta, "Pin," Monferrato 1999 135

Vietti, "Perbacco," Langhe 2022 78
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Italy-Red-Piedmont

Barbaresco

Bruno Giacosa, Santo Stefano, Riserva 1998 1035

Bruno Giacosa, Santo Stefano 2004 550

Bruno Giacosa, Rabajà 2020 555

Castello di Verduno 2021 98

Ceretto, Asili 2014 408

Fratelli Giacosa 1971 285

Gaja 1990 1230

Gaja, "Costa Russi" 2006 820

La Spinetta, Galina 2006 380

La Spinetta, Starderi 2018 285

La Spinetta, Valeirano 2006 380

Cascina Luisin, Rabajà 2017 108

Mura Mura, "Iago" 2021 90

Mura Mura, Starderi, 2020 158

Rizzi 2020 105

Rizzi, Pajore 2021 145

Produttori del Barbaresco 1968 305

Produttori del Barbaresco, Montefico, Riserva 2008 260

Roagna, "Crichët," Pajè 2011 1585

Roagna, Pajè 2017 310

Roagna, Faset 2016 500

Roagna, Gallina 2016 550

Roagna, "Vecchie Viti," Asili 2018 625
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Italy-Red-Piedmont

Barolo

Fatino Alessandro, "Vigna dei Dardi," Riserva 2013 180

Aldo Conterno 1958 875

Aldo Conterno, "Riserva Speciale" 1964 875

Aldo Conterno, Bussia 2017 175

Aldo Conterno, Bussia 2018 175

Aldo Conterno, Cicala, Bussia 2015 288

Aldo Conterno, Cicala, Bussia 2018 342

Aldo Conterno, "Romirasco," Bussia 2017 510

Bartolo Mascarello 2015 784

Bartolo Mascarello 2019 728

Bruno Giacosa, Falletto 2018 420

Bruno Giacosa, Falletto 2019 495

Bruno Giacosa, Falletto 2020 610

Bruno Giacosa, Le Rocche, Falletto, Riserva 2017 1410

Cappellano 1954 1375

Cappellano 1964 1250

Cappellano 1965 875

Cappellano 1968 750

Cappellano, "Otin Fiorin," Piè Rupestris 2018 350

Cappellano, "Otin Fiorin," Piè Rupestris 2019 418

Cappellano, "Riserva Speciale" 1967 1188

Cappellano, "Troglia Vetro Soffiato" 1973 565

Cappellano, "Troglia Vetro Soffiato" 1976 625

Cavallotto, Bricco Boschis, Riserva 1967 510

Cavallotto, Bricco Boschis, Riserva 1971 595

Cavallotto, Bricco Boschis 2013 235

Ceretto 2019 128

Ceretto 2020 128

Ceretto, Bricco Rocche, Brunate 1999 345

Ceretto, Bricco Rocche, Brunate 2000 575

Ceretto, Bricco Rocche, Castiglione Falletto 2016 1078
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Italy-Red-Piedmont

Barolo

Ceretto, Bricco Rocche, Castiglione Falletto 2021 462

Elio Grasso, "Casa Maté," Ginestra 2020 195

Francesco Rinaldi 2020 135

Fontanafredda, Serralunga d'Alba 2016 (1L) 138

Gaja, "Sperss" 2009 588

Gaja, "Sperss" 2018 815

Giacomo Anselma 2016 108

95



Italy-Red-Piedmont

Barolo

Giacomo Conterno 1964 1125

Giacomo Conterno 1967 1010

Giacomo Conterno 1971 1188

Giacomo Conterno, Arione 2018 565

Giacomo Conterno, Arione 2017 510

Giacomo Conterno, Arione 2015 475

Giacomo Conterno, Cerretta 2013 432

Giacomo Conterno, Cerretta 2015 488

Giacomo Conterno, Cerretta 2018 525

Giacomo Conterno, Cerretta 2020 575

Giacomo Conterno, Francia 1985 1315

Giacomo Conterno, Francia 2011 380

Giacomo Conterno, Francia 2015 455

Giacomo Conterno, Francia 2017 510

Giacomo Conterno, Francia 2018 565

Giacomo Conterno, Francia 2020 585

Giacomo Conterno, Francia, "Monfortino" 2013 1438

Giuseppe Mascarello, Monprivato 2015 322

Giuseppe Mascarello, Monprivato 2018 465

Giuseppe Mascarello, Monprivato, Cà d'Morissio 2012 1292

Luciano Sandrone, "Le Vigne" 2017 355

Marcarini, Le Brunate 1970 482

Marcarini, Le Brunate 1975 308

Massolino, "Parussi" 2007 190

Massolino, Vigna Rionda, Riserva 2015 330

Massolino 2022 118
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Italy-Red-Piedmont

Barolo

Oddero 1958 565

Oddero 1968 380

Oddero, Bussia Vigna Mondoca 2007 395

Paolo Scavino, Rocche Dell'Annunziata, Riserva 1998 458

Paolo Scavino, Monvigliero 2015 248

Philine Isabelle, Preda 2021 310

Pio Cesare 1964 308

Prunotto 1964 482

Prunotto, Riserva 1967 458

Prunotto, Riserva 1974 408

La Spinetta, Campè Vürsù 2018 308

Renzo Seghesio, Ginestra 2012 120

Roagna, Pira 2018 310

Roagna, Barolo del Commune di Barolo 2019 322

G.D. Vajra, Ravera 2017 225

Vietti, Castiglione 2007 480

Vietti, Castiglione 2010 475
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Italy-Red-Tuscany

Super Tuscan

Fontodi, "Flaccianello della Pieve," 1996 595

Fontodi, "Flaccianello della Pieve" 1999 395

Castello dei Rampolla, "Sammarco" 1996 750

Michele Satta, "CavaCiere," Bolgheri 1999 185

Michele Satta, "Piastraia," Bolgheri 1998 202

Montevertine, "Le Pergole Torte" 1990 1765

Montevertine, "Le Pergole Torte" 2015 290

Le Macchiole, Bolgheri Rosso 2023 95

Le Macchiole, "Paleo" 2021 320

Le Ragnaie, "Troncone," Toscana Rosso 2023 60

Le Serre Nuove dell'Ornellaia 2022 130

Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2020 472

Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2021 518

Tenuta Antinori "Solaia" 2017 572

Tenuta dell'Ornellaia, "Massetino" 2019 588

Tenuta dell'Ornellaia, "Massetino" 2020 610

Tenuta dell'Ornellaia, "Masseto" 2018 1415

Tenuta dell'Ornellaia, "Masseto" 2019 1510

Tenuta San Guido, "Sassicaia" 2007 622

Tenuta San Guido, "Sassicaia" 2019 482

Tenuta di Carleone, "Uno" 2020 158
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Italy-Red-Tuscany

Chianti

Castell'in Villa, Chianti Classico, Riserva 2017 148

Castello di Ama, Chianti Classico 2022 85

Castello di Monsanto, Il Poggio, Chianti Classico Riserva 1980 598

Castello di Monsanto, Il Poggio, Chianti Classico Riserva 1998 585

Castello di Monsanto, Chianti Classico, Reserva 2020 80

Castello di Monsanto, Il Poggio, Chianti Classico, Gran Selezione 2019 168

Castello di Volpaia, Chianti Classico Riserva 2020 105

Piemaggio, "Le Fioraie," Chianti Classico 2022 60

Poggerino, Chianti Classico 2023 80

Villa Geggiano, Chianti Classico, Riserva 2006 225

Villa Geggiano, Chianti Classico, Riserva 2007 170

Villa Geggiano, Chianti Classico, Riserva 2016 108
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Italy-Red-Tuscany

Brunello di Montalcino

Biondi-Santi, Riserva 1974 2200

Biondi Santi, Riserva 1985 1995

Biondi Santi, Riserva 1995 1650

Biondi Santi, Riserva 2006 1418

Biondi Santi, Riserva 2007 1372

Biondi Santi, Riserva 2008 1348

Biondi Santi, Riserva 2011 942

Canalicchio di Sopra 2006 322

Canalicchio di Sopra 2016 308

Canalicchio di Sopra, "La Casaccia" 2020 425

Caparzo 1975 470

Casanova di Neri 2019 150

Fuligni 2017 198

Il Palazzone 2019 155

Il Palazzone 2020 128

Il Paradiso di Manfredi 2012 222

Il Poggione 2010 398

Il Poggione 2012 248

Il Poggione 2013 235

Il Poggione 2017 195

Le Potazzine 2019 370

Le Ragnaie 2019 180

Le Ragnaie, Rosso di Montalcino 2021 125

Salicutti, "Piaggione" 2017 270

Salicutti, "Piaggione" 2018 250

Salicutti, "Teatro" 2017 515

Salicutti, "Sorgente," 2018 225
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Italy-Red-Tuscany

Brunello di Montalcino

Sesti, 2013 280

Sesti 2016 300

Siro Pacenti, Brunello di Montalcino 1999 285

Siro Pacenti, Brunello di Montalcino 2004 260

Soldera, Case Basse 2017 2160

Soldera, Case Basse 2018 2425

Stella di Campalto, "Corso" 2019 620

Val di Suga, "Vigna del Lago" 2019 198

Val di Suga, "Vigna Spuntali" 2019 205

Valdicava 2008 562

Valdicava 2006 670

Valdicava 2004 715
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Italy-Red Wine

Lombardy & Emilia-Romagna

ArPePe, "Buon Consiglio," Grumello, Valtellina Superiore, Riserva 2007 185

ArPePe, "Rocce Rosse," Sassella, Valtellina Superiore, Riserva 2007 198

La Stoppa, "Macchiona," Emilia-Romagna 2010 112

Trentino-Alto Adige

Foradori, Teroldego, "Granato" 2020 168

Foradori, Teroldego, "Lezer" 2021 95

Foradori, Teroldego, "Morei Cilindrica" 2016 125

Foradori, Teroldego, "Sgarzon" 2021 118
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Italy-Red Wine

Friuli

Miani, Merlot Blend, Colli Orientali 2020 205

Ronchi di Cialla, Schioppettino, Colli Orientali 2018 105

Ronco del Gnemiz, Cabernet Blend 2018 142

Veneto

Giuseppe Quintarelli, Cabernet Franc Blend, "Alzero" 1991 688

Giuseppe Quintarelli, "Ca del Merlo," Veneto IGT 2015 232

Giuseppe Quintarelli, Valpolicella Superiore, Classico 2011 210

Giuseppe Quintarelli, Valpolicella Superiore, Classico 2016 208

Dal Forno Romano, Amarone della Valpolicella 2015 775

Dal Forno Romano, Valpolicella Superiore 2013 240

Dal Forno Romano, Valpolicella Superiore 2012 295

Dal Forno Romano, Valpolicella Superiore 2011 360
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Italy-Red Wine

Umbria

Paolo Bea, "San Valentino," Montefalco Rosso 2019 125

Paolo Bea, Sangiovese Blend, "Pipparello," Montefalco Rosso 2018 165

Paolo Bea, "Pagliaro," Sagrantino di Montefalco 2015 180

Paolo Bea, "Pagliaro," Sagrantino di Montefalco 2019 198

Paolo Bea, "Cerrete," Sagrantino di Montefalco 2011 275

Abruzzo

Emidio Pepe, "Vecchie Vigne," Montepulciano d'Abruzzo 1979 2085

Emidio Pepe, "Vecchie Vigne," Montepulciano d'Abruzzo 1984 1430

Emidio Pepe, "Vecchie Vigne," Montepulciano d'Abruzzo 1993 1265

Emidio Pepe, "Vecchie Vigne," Montepulciano d'Abruzzo 2001 668

Emidio Pepe, "Vecchie Vigne," Montepulciano d'Abruzzo 2007 585

Emidio Pepe, "Vecchie Vigne," Montepulciano d'Abruzzo 2015 342

Emidio Pepe, Montepulciano d'Abruzzo 2010 310

Praesidium, Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Riserva 2018 115

Tiberio, Montepulciano d'Abruzzo 2022 75

Campania

De Conciliis, Aglianico Blend, "Lato Scuro," Paestum IGT 2016 140

i Pentri, Piedirosso, "Kerres," Beneventano IGT 2015 95

i Pentri, Piedirosso, "Kerres," Beneventano IGT 2016 88
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Italy-Red Wine

Sicily

Ayunta, Nerello Mascalese, Etna, Sicily 2023 80

Tenuta di Fessina, "Il Musmeci," Etna 2015 115

Terra Costantino, "Contrada Rosso," Etna 2018 125

Tenuta di Fessina, Erse, Etna 2021 80

Nica Tanca, "Firri Firri," Pantelleria 2021 130

COS, Cerasuolo di Vittoria, Vittoria 2016 198

COS, Cerasuolo di Vittoria, Vittoria 2017 198

COS, Cerasuolo di Vittoria, Vittoria 2018 198
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Mediterranean-Red Wine

Greece & Macedonia

Domaine Karydas, Xinomavro, Macedonia 2021 105

Domaine Skouras, "Megas Oenos," Peloponnese 2021 125

Kir-Yanni, "Ramnista," Xinomavro, Macedonia 2020 115

Portugal

COZs, "vm-Castelão," Lisboa 2018 95

Herdade do Rocim, Alentejo 2017 68

Spain-Tempranillo & Blends

Dominio del Aguila, Gran Reserva, Ribera del Duero 2014 385

Dominio del Aguila, Reserva, Ribera del Duero 2016 230

Familia Torres, "Mas La Plana," Cabenret Sauvignon, Penedès 2007 268

Familia Torres, "Mas La Plana," Cabenret Sauvignon, Penedès 2010 230

Familia Torres, "Mas La Plana," Cabenret Sauvignon, Penedès 2017 198

López de Heredia, "Viña Bosconia," Gran Reserva, Rioja 2004 308

López de Heredia, "Viña Bosconia," Reserva, Rioja 2013 120

Vega Sicilia, "Unico," Ribera del Duero 1994 1370

Vega Sicilia, "Unico," Ribera del Duero 1995 1348

Vega Sicilia, "Unico," Ribera del Duero 1996 1325

Vega Sicilia, "Unico," Ribera del Duero 1999 1272

Vega Sicilia, "Unico," Ribera del Duero 2004 1180

Vega Sicilia, "Unico," Ribera del Duero 2006 1098

Vega Sicilia, "Valbuena," Ribera del Duero 2019 695
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Mediterranean-Red Wine

Spain-Tempranillo & Blends

Vinos del Panorámico, Caracuesta, Rioja Tinto 2018 135

Vinos del Panorámico, La Rad, Rioja Tinto 2017 158

Spain-Garnacha, Mencía & Friends

Bodegas Ponce, "Buena Pinta," Manchuela 2021 72

Bodegas Ponce, "La Estrecha," Manchuela 2021 85

Cesca Vicent, "Lo Piot," Garnacha Blend, Priorat 2018 90

Comando G, "El Reventon" 2022 538

Comando G, "El Tamboril," Madrid 2016 375

Comando G, "Navatalgordo," Sierra de Gredos 2023 175

Comando G, "Peña La Mora," Sierra de Gredos 2022 310

Comando G, "Villanueva," Sierra de Gredos 2023 160

Comando G, "La Breña," 1er, Madrid 2022 308

Comando G, "Rozas," 1er, Madrid 2023 138

Daterra Viticultores, "Portela do Vento," Mencía & Alicante Bouschet, Ribeira Sacra 2017 70

D. Ventura, Mencía, "Viña Caneiro," Riberia Sacra 2021 110

Familia Torres, Salmos, Priorat 2020 110

Luis A. Rodriguez, Caiño Blend, "Escolma," Ribeiro 2017 135

Pegaso, Garnacha, "Zeta," Castilla y León 2020 90

Pegaso, Garnacha, "Zeta," Castilla y León 2022 80

Rofe Puro, "Rofe," Lanzarote, Canary Islands 2017 120

Viñedos del Jorco, Garnacha, "Las Enebradas," Cebreros 2020 120

107



Oregon-Red Wine-Pinot Noir-Willamette Valley

Antica Terra, "Antikythera" 2022 562

Antica Terra, "Botanica" 2013 628

Antica Terra, "Botanica" 2016 578

Antica Terra, "Botanica" 2017 552

Antica Terra, "Ceras" 2013 628

Antica Terra, "Ceras" 2015 602

Antica Terra, "Ceras" 2017 552

Antica Terra, "Obelin" 2016 652

Antica Terra, "Obelin" 2018 590

Arterberry Maresh, "Old Vines," 2022 125

Beaux Frères, "Belles Soeurs," Ribbon Ridge 2021 215

Beaux Frères, Beaux Frères Vineyard, Ribbon Ridge 2021 225

Bergström, "Le Pre du Col," Ribbon Ridge 2022 225

Bergström, Bergström Vineyard, Dundee Hills 2022 285

Cameron, "Julia," Abbey Ridge Vineyard, Dundee Hills 2021 210

Cameron, Abbey Ridge Vineyard, Dundee Hills 2022 110

Cameron, Clos Electrique Vineyard, Dundee Hills 2022 200

Division Wine Co. "Un" 2023 110

Eyrie Vineyards, Willamette Valley 2013 278

Eyrie, "Daphne Vineyard," Dundee Hills 2021 218

Eyrie, "Daphne Vineyard," Dundee Hills 2022 218

Eyrie, "The Eyrie," Dundee Hills 2022 185

Vine & Supply 2015 88
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California-Red Wine-Pinot Noir

Arista, Lucky Well, Russian River Valley 2022 192

Arista, Russian River Valley 2019 150

Aubert, UV, Sonoma Coast 2023 208

Aubert, UV-SL, Sonoma Coast 2023 215

Aubert, "Park Avenue Estate," Sonoma Coast 2023 250

Cobb, Emmaline Ann Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2007 275

Cobb, Rice-Spivak, Sonoma Coast 2021 185

Cobb, Doc's Ranch Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2021 208

DuMol, "Wester Reach," Russian River Valley 2022 180

DuMol, Macintyre Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2022 220

DuMol, Wildrose Vineyard, "Aidan," Sonoma Coast 2013 260

Hirsch, Raschen Ridge, Sonoma Coast 2015 168

Hyde de Villaine, "Ygnacia," Hyde Vineyard, Carneros 2022 258

Kistler, Sonoma Coast 2023 160

Littorai, Sonoma Coast 2022 212

Littorai, Sonoma Coast 2023 198

Littorai, The Haven Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2014 350

Littorai, The Haven Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2021 232

Littorai, The Pivot Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2022 218

Littorai, Richardson Ranch, Sonoma Coast 2022 218

Littorai, Wendling Vineyard, "E Block," Anderson Valley 2021 232

Littorai, Les Larmes, Anderson Valley 2023 155

Littorai, Savoy Vineyard, Anderson Valley 2022 220

Littorai, Wendling Vineyard, "E Block," Anderson Valley 2022 232

Littorai, Cerise Vineyard, Anderson Valley 2021 198

Littorai, Mays Canyon, Russian River Valley 2012 465
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California-Red Wine-Pinot Noir

Marcassin, Marcassin Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2012 342

Peay, Sonoma Coast 2020 138

Racines, Sanford & Benedict, Sta. Rita Hills 2021 178

Rivers-Marie, Joy Road Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2021 180

Rochioli, "Little Hill," Russian River Valley 2003 335

Rochioli, "Little Hill," Russian River Valley 2006 358

Summer Dreams, "Super Chill" Sonoma Coast 2022 258

Three Sticks, Gap's Crown Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2022 160

Three Sticks, "Price Family Estates," Sonoma County 2023 120

Williams Selyem, Sonoma Coast 2021 258
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California-Red Wine-Syrah & Zinfandel

Syrah

Kongsgaard, Hudson Vineyard, Carneros, Napa Valley, California 2001 542

Kongsgaard, Hudson Vineyard, Carneros, Napa Valley, California 2020 445

Lillian, "Gold Series No."1 2011 325

Lillian, "Gold Series No.4" 2015 285

Lillian, "Gold Series No.5" 2016 272

Pax Mahle "The Bench Vineyard," Clements Hills, Lodi 2023 80

Railsback Frères, Bien Nacido Vineyard, Santa Maria 2020 130

Railsback Frères, "Pour Simone," Santa Ynez Valley 2021 115

Railsback Frères, "Sans Soufre," Bien Nacido Vineyard, Santa Maria 2018 120

Railsback Frères, "Z Block," Bien Nacido Vineyard, Santa Maria 2021 125

Zinfandel

Dutton Goldfield, "Morelli Lane," Russian River Valley, Sonoma 2013 95

Outpost, Howell Mountain, Napa Valley 2021 150

Robert Biale, "Black Chicken" 2023 138

Turley, Old Vines 2023 80
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North America-Red Wine-Cabernet Sauvignon

Virginia

RdV Vineyards "Lost Mountain" 2015 285

Sonoma, Lake County & Santa Barbara, California

Arnot-Roberts, Clajeux Vineyard, Chalk Hill 2016 275

Arnot-Roberts, Bugay Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2008 410

Beta, Montecillo Vineyard, Sonoma Valley 2013 250

Bedrock, Sonoma County 2022 115

Desire Lines Wine Co, Lichau Hill Vineyard, Sonoma County 2021 218

Gail Wines, "Doris," Sonoma Valley 2023 90

Knights Bridge, Estate, Knights Valley 2019 230

Laurel Glen, Sonoma Mountain 1989 475

Laurel Glen, Sonoma Mountain 1997 425

Laurel Glen, Sonoma Mountain 2018 275

Obsidian Ridge, Half Mile, Lake County 2021 210
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North America-Red Wine-Cabernet Sauvignon

Napa Valley, California

Araujo, Eisele Vineyard, Calistoga 1998 725

Araujo, Eisele Vineyard, Calistoga 2005 725

Bryant Family 1992 950

Bryant Family 1993 975

Bryant Family 1994 1450

Bryant Family 1999 1200

Cardinale 2007 650

Cain Vineyard, "Cain Five" 2007 495

Cain Vineyard, "Cain Five" 2008 495

Cain Vineyard, "Cain Five" 2009 495

Cain Vineyard, "Cain Five" 2010 495

Cain Vineyard, "Cain Five" 2012 435

Cain Vineyard, "Cain Five" 2013 425

Cain Vineyard, "Cain Five" 2014 415

Cathiard Vineyard 2021 680

Caymus, "Special Selection" 1985 750

Chappellet 1975 2250

Chateau Montelena, "Estate," Calistoga 1985 630

Chateau Montelena, "Estate," Calistoga 1989 600

Chateau Montelena, "Estate," Calistoga 1990 575

Chateau Montelena, "Estate," Calistoga 1991 525

Chateau Montelena, "Estate," Calistoga 1993 425

Chateau Montelena, "Estate," Calistoga 1995 525

Chateau Montelena, "Estate," Calistoga 1998 450

Chateau Montelena, "Estate," Calistoga 2002 425

Chateau Montelena, "Estate," Calistoga 2008 450

Chateau Montelena, "Estate," Calistoga 2009 450

Chimney Rock 2022 290

Colgin, "Cariad" 2016 1750

Colgin, "Tychson Hill" 2010 1450
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North America-Red Wine-Cabernet Sauvignon

Napa Valley, California

Colgin, "Tychson Hill" 2015 1450

Colgin, "Tychson Hill" 2016 1750

Colgin, Herb Lamb Vineyard 1998 1200

Colgin, Herb Lamb Vineyard 1999 1200

Colgin, IX Estate 2006 1750

Continuum 2014 920

Continuum 2005 1275

Corison 2001 465

Corison 2002 375

Corison, Kronos Vineyard 2004 575

Dalla Valle, "Collina" 2021 325

Dalla Valle, Oakville 1994 450

Dalla Valle, Oakville 1995 525

Dalla Valle, Oakville 1997 475

Dalla Valle, Oakville 2000 425

Dalla Valle, Oakville 2001 625

Dalla Valle, Oakville 2015 575

Dalla Valle, "Maya," Oakville 1993 1275

Dalla Valle, "Maya," Oakville 2015 1400

Dominus 1994 1050

Dominus 1997 825
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North America-Red Wine-Cabernet Sauvignon

Napa Valley, California

Gandona 2016 550

Grgich Hills, "Estate," 2013 430

Grgich Hills, "Estate" 2020 205

Harlan 2012 2450

Harlan 2015 2850

Hundred Acre, Ark Vineyard 2022 2300

Hundred Acre, Dark Ark 2021 2475

Inglenook, "Cask D-8" 1974 575

Inglenook, "Cask F-30" 1970 750

Ink Grade, Howell Mountain 2017 450

Karl Lawrence, "Reserve" 2002 458

Kongsgaard 2011 625

Kongsgaard 2016 688

Matthiasson 2020 235

Mayacamas, Mt. Veeder 1994 750

Mayacamas, Mt. Veeder 2005 575

Maybach, "Materium" 2021 790

Nichols, 2021 125

Nichols, 2023 115

Odette, "Adaptation" 2019 245

Opus One 2018 1245
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North America-Red Wine-Cabernet Sauvignon

Napa Valley, California

Philip Togni, Spring Mountain District 1994 650

Philip Togni, Spring Mountain District 1998 475

Rivers-Marie 2021 290

Robert Mondavi 1986 265

Robert Mondavi 1974 425

Robert Mondavi, "Reserve" 1974 995

Screaming Eagle, Oakville 2016 4400

Spottswoode 1986 395

Spottswoode 1990 450

Spottswoode 1993 325

Spottswoode 1995 650

Spottswoode 1996 575

Spottswoode 1998 575

Snowden, The Ranch 2022 235

Viader 2001 348
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North America-Red Wine-Cabernet Sauvignon

Beaulieu Vineyard, Napa Valley, California

Georges de Latour, Private Reserve 1965 600

Georges de Latour, Private Reserve 1968 800

Georges de Latour, Private Reserve 1969 885

Georges de Latour, Private Reserve 1970 675

Georges de Latour, Private Reserve 1972 525

Georges de Latour, Private Reserve 1974 800

Georges de Latour, Private Reserve 1975 775

Georges de Latour, Private Reserve 1976 525

Georges de Latour, Private Reserve 1977 535

Georges de Latour, Private Reserve 1978 725

Georges de Latour, Private Reserve 1979 535

Georges de Latour, Private Reserve 1981 480

Georges de Latour, Private Reserve 1982 520

Georges de Latour, Private Reserve 1983 415

Georges de Latour, Private Reserve 1985 565

Georges de Latour, Private Reserve 1986 535
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North America-Red Wine-Cabernet Sauvignon

Diamond Creek Vineyard, Napa Valley, California

Gravelly Meadow 1977 1650

Gravelly Meadow 1985 695

Gravelly Meadow 1994 750

Gravelly Meadow 2003 575

Gravelly Meadow 2004 550

Gravelly Meadow 2009 575

Gravelly Meadow 2011 525

Lake 1999 1450

Red Rock Terrace 1984 675

Red Rock Terrace 1985 750

Red Rock Terrace 2003 575

Red Rock Terrace 2008 575

Red Rock Terrace 2009 595

Red Rock Terrace 2010 625

Volcanic Hill 1984 695

Volcanic Hill 1998 650

Volcanic Hill 2003 575

Volcanic Hill 2006 575

Volcanic Hill 2009 605

Volcanic Hill 2015 485
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North America-Red Wine-Cabernet Sauvignon

Randy Dunn, Napa Valley, California

Napa Valley 1982 395

Napa Valley 1985 525

Napa Valley 1986 475

Napa Valley 1987 525

Napa Valley 1989 375

Napa Valley 1992 375

Napa Valley 1993 435

Napa Valley 1994 550

Napa Valley 1998 425

Napa Valley 1999 525
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North America-Red Wine-Cabernet Sauvignon

Randy Dunn, Napa Valley, California

Howell Mountain 1981 510

Howell Mountain 1982 525

Howell Mountain 1983 495

Howell Mountain 1984 595

Howell Mountain 1986 550

Howell Mountain 1987 675

Howell Mountain 1989 550

Howell Mountain 1990 705

Howell Mountain 1991 800

Howell Mountain 1993 525

Howell Mountain 1994 675

Howell Mountain 1995 650

Howell Mountain 1998 650

Howell Mountain 1999 675

Howell Mountain 2013 635

Howell Mountain 2014 620

Howell Mountain 2015 615

Howell Mountain 2019 545
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North America-Red Wine-Cabernet Sauvignon

Heitz Cellar, Napa Valley, California

Napa Valley 1968 1250

Bella Oaks Vineyard, Rutherford 1997 525

Martha's Vineyard, Oakville 1974 4200

Martha's Vineyard, Oakville 1986 850

Martha's Vineyard, Oakville 1989 775

Martha's Vineyard, Oakville 1992 695

Martha's Vineyard, Oakville 1996 650

Martha's Vineyard, Oakville 1999 725

Martha's Vineyard, Oakville 2002 700

Martha's Vineyard, Oakville 2009 725

Martha's Vineyard, Oakville 2010 660

Martha's Vineyard, Oakville 2013 775

Martha's Vineyard, Oakville 2016 725

Trailside Vineyard, Rutherford 1996 525

Trailside Vineyard, Rutherford 1997 485
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North America-Red Wine-Cabernet Sauvignon

Joseph Phelps, Napa Valley, California

Insignia 1977 1450

Insignia 1991 1050

Insignia 1997 1275

Insignia 1998 725

Insignia 1999 825

Insignia 2001 725

Insignia 2007 950

Insignia 2019 1050

Backus Vineyard, Oakville 1985 750

Eisele Vineyard, Calistoga 1979 1350

Eisele Vineyard, Calistoga 1984 1150
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North America-Red Wine-Cabernet Sauvignon

Santa Cruz Mountains, California

Arnot-Roberts, Fellom Ranch 2021 355

Ceritas, "Colima" 2020 240

Mount Eden, "Estate" 2010 330

Mount Eden, "Estate" 2011 245

Mount Eden, "Estate" 2012 275

Mount Eden, "Estate" 2013 375

Mount Eden, "Estate" 2014 260

Mount Eden, "Estate" 2015 230

Ridge Vineyards, "Monte Bello" 1994 920

Ridge Vineyards, "Monte Bello" 1995 885

Ridge Vineyards, "Monte Bello" 2000 725

Ridge Vineyards, "Monte Bello" 2005 880

Ridge Vineyards, "Monte Bello" 2007 800

Ridge Vineyards, "Monte Bello" 2009 750

Ridge Vineyards, "Monte Bello" 2010 750

Ridge Vineyards, "Monte Bello" 2012 690

Ridge Vineyards, "Monte Bello" 2013 900

Ridge Vineyards, "Monte Bello" 2014 950

Ridge Vineyards, "Monte Bello" 2016 650
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North America-Red Wine-Merlot, Blends & Friends

Merlot

Jubilation by Colgin Cellars, Napa Valley 2021 515

Leonetti, Columbia Valley, Washington 2006 198

Leonetti, Walla Walla Valley, Washington 1993 215

Leonetti, Walla Walla Valley, Washington 2007 210

Leonetti, Walla Walla Valley, Washington 2009 198

Paloma, Spring Mountain District, Napa Valley 2001 352

Snowden, Lost Vineyard, Napa Valley 2022 110

Off the Beaten Path

Cabernet Franc, Habit Wine, Coquelicot Vineyard, Santa Ynez Valley, California 2018 90

Cabernet Franc, Nathan K. Finger Lakes, New York 2021 105

Carignane, Railsback Frères, Santa Ynez, California 2021 92

Carignane Blend, Desire Lines, Evangelho Vineyard, California 2021 110

Carignane Blend, Desire Lines, Evangelho Vineyard, California 2020 110

Counoise, Railsback Frères, Santa Ynez, California 2021 125

Field Blend, Stirm, "Tiburcio Vazquez," Lime Kiln Valley, California 2016 85

Gamay, Scar of the Sea, Topotero Vineyard, San Luis Obispo, California 2023 105

Grenache, Enfield Wine Co., "Stained Glass" 2022 75

Grenache, Railsback Frères, "Cuvée Spéciale," Nolan Ranch, Santa Ynez, California 2020 110

Grenache, Railsback Frères, "Cuvée Spéciale," Nolan Ranch, Santa Ynez, California 2021 98

Grenache, Lillian 2020 298

Nebbiolo, Cameron, Willamette Valley, Oregon 2015 145

Nebbiolo, Cameron, Willamette Valley, Oregon 2019 115

Nebbiolo, Cameron, Willamette Valley, Oregon 2020 110

Pinot Meunier, Eyrie, Dundee Hills, Willamette Valley, Oregon 2019 118

Tempranillo, Enfield Wine Co., "Pretty Horses" 2021 60
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Southern Hemisphere-Red Wine-Australia

Shiraz

Best's Great Western, "Bin 0," Grampians 2017 118

By Farr, Shiraz, Geelong, Victoria 2020 150

Chris Ringland, "Dimchurch," Barossa Valley 2009 335

Clarendon Hills, "Astralis," McLaren Vale 2001 580

Clonakilla, Canberra District 2014 150

D'Arenberg, "The Dead Arm," McLaren Vale 2016 120

Elderton,"Command," Barossa Valley 2008 190

Elderton, "Command," Barossa Valley 2010 178

Greenock Creek, "7 Acres," Barossa Valley 1998 225

Greenock Creek, "Alice's," Barossa Valley 2004 250

Penfolds, "Grange" 1991 1338

Penfolds, "Grange" 1998 1250

Sami Odi, "Little Wine #7," Barossa Valley MV 165

Timo Mayer, Yarra Valley 2015 155

The Standish, Barossa Valley 2016 222

The Standish, "The Relic," Barossa Valley 2016 235

Worlds Apart, "Into the Black," McLaren Vale 2022 95

Wendouree, Clare Valley 1989 615

Wendouree, Clare Valley 1991 625

Wendouree, Clare Valley 1997 545

Wendouree, "Mataro," Clare Valley 1998 470
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Southern Hemisphere-Red Wine-Australia

Grenache

Cirillo Estate, "1850 Ancestor Vine," Barossa Valley 2011 155

Eperosa, "Stonegarden 1858," Eden Valley 2015 118

Reed Wines, "Alexia," Barossa Valley 2017 140

Worlds Apart, "Rites of Spring," McLaren Vale 2023 110

Pinot Noir

Bindi, "Dixon," Macedon Ranges 2017 140

By Farr, "Sangreal," Geelong, Victoria 2021 168

Timo Mayer, "Dr. Mayer," Yarra Valley 2016 195

Cabernet Sauvignon

Greenock Creek, "7 Acres," Barossa Valley 1998 210

Moss Wood, Margaret River 2015 185

Blends

Best's Great Western, Pinot Meunier-Pinot Noir, Grampians, Victoria 2017 112
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Southern Hemisphere-Red Wine

New Zealand

Felton Road, Pinot Noir, "MacMuir" 2021 118

Pyramid Valley, "Earth Smoke," Pinot Noir, Canterbury 2013 168

South Africa

Mullineux, Shiraz, "Granite," Swartland 2015 230

Mullineux, Shiraz, "Granite," Swartland 2016 215

Mullineux, Shiraz, "Iron," Swartland 2016 215

Mullineux, Shiraz, "Schist," Swartland 2013 245

Mullineux, Shiraz, "Schist," Swartland 2016 225

Sadie Family, Shiraz Blend, "Columella," Swartberg 2017 345

Sadie Family, Tinta Barroca, "Treinspoor," Swartland 2022 192

Argentina

Chacra, "Barda," Pinot Noir, Río Negro, Patagonia 2020 85

Chacra, "Barda," Pinot Noir, Río Negro, Patagonia 2021 80

Cara Sur, "Tinto Calingasta," Bonarda, Valle de Calingasta 2017 70

Fabre Montmayou, Cabernet Franc, Reserva, Luján de Cuyo 2017 65

Fabre Montmayou, Malbec, Barrel Selection, Río Negro 2017 55

Zuccardi, "Concreto," Malbec, Uco Valley 2023 115

Chile

Aristos, "Duque d'A," Cabernet Sauvignon, Valle del Rapel 2012 245

Casa Lapostolle, "Clos Apalta," Valle del Rapel 2005 352

Roberto Henriquez, País, "Cerro La Trinchero," Itata Valley 2022 72

Roberto Henriquez, País, "Santa Cruz de Coya," Bio Bio Valley 2021 75
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Dessert Wine

France-Loire & Alsace

Huet, "Le Mont," Moelleux, Vouvray 2018 135

Huet, "Cuvée Constance," Vouvray 2005 (500mL) 350

Huet, "Le Haut-Lieu," 1er Trie, Moelleux, Vouvray 1997 770

Huet, "Le Mont," Moelleux, Vouvray 1985 575

Léon Beyer, "Quintessence," Pinot Gris, Sélection de Grains Nobles, Alsace 1998 1125

Léon Beyer, "Quintessence," Gewurztraminer, Sélection de Grains Nobles, Alsace 1998 1090

France-Bordeaux & Jurançon

Château de Fargues, Sauternes 1975 725

Château Gilette, "Crème de Tête," Sauternes 1975 725

Château Gilette, "Crème de Tête," Sauternes 1983 600

Clos Joliette, Jurançon, Sec 1994 1200

Clos Joliette, Jurançon, Sec 1996 1165

Clos Joliette, Jurançon, Sec 2000 1000

Clos Joliette, Jurançon, Demi-Sec 1997 1100

Clos Joliette, Jurançon, Demi-Sec 2007 950

Clos Joliette, Jurançon, Moelleux 2004 985
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Dessert Wine

Germany-Riesling

Fritz Haag, Brauneberger Juffer Sonnenuhr, Auslese 2007 (375mL) 220

Vollenweider, Wolfer Goldgrube, Beerenauslese, Mosel 2017 (375mL) 345

Vollenweider, Kröver Steffensberg, Beerenauslese, Mosel 2017 (375mL) 245

Portugal-Port

Taylor Fladgate, 20 Year Tawny, Porto 235

Quinta do Noval, "Unfiltered," Late-Bottled Vintage, Porto 2013 215

Italy

Quintarelli, "A Roberto," Recioto della Valpolicella Classico, Veneto 2004 (375mL) 330

Quintarelli, "A Roberto," Recioto della Valpolicella Classico, Veneto 2007 (375mL) 275
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Large Format

Champagne

Agrapart, "Vénus," Avize, Grand Cru 2018 1430

Bérêche et Fils, Brut Réserve NV (3,000mL) 825

Bérêche et Fils, "Le Cran," Ludes 1er 2012 650

Billecart-Salmon, Extra Brut 2016 595

Billecart-Salmon, "Cuvée Nicolas Francois," 1996 2500

Billecart-Salmon, "Cuvée Nicolas François" 2008 1560

Bruno Paillard, Première Cuvée, Extra Brut NV 450

Delamotte, Blanc de Blancs, Les Mesnil-sur-Oger, Brut NV 395

Delamotte, Blanc de Blancs, Les Mesnil-sur-Oger, Grand Cru 2014 600

Goulard, "Origine," Blanc de Noirs NV 325

Laherte Freres, Brut Nature, Blanc de Blancs NV (3000mL) 700

Larmandier-Bernier, "Latitude," Blanc de Blancs NV 365

Pierre Peters, "Les Chétillons," Blanc de Blancs, Le Mesnil-sur-Oger, Grand Cru 2014
(02/21)

1325

Pierre Peters, "Cuvee de Reserve," Blanc de Blancs, Les Mesnil-sur-Oger, Grand Cru
(3000mL - 05/22)

975

Pierre Gimonnet, Blanc de Blancs 2009 550

Salon, Blanc de Blancs, Le Mesnil, Grand Cru 2012 5000

Vouette et Sorbée, "Blanc d'Argile," Blanc de Blancs, NV 585

Vouette et Sorbée, "Fidèle," Blanc de Noir, NV 465

Waris-Larmendier, 'Particules Crayeuses," Grand Cru NV 415

Dhondt Grellet, Blanc de Blanc, Cramant, Grand Cru 2018 (3000mL) 2500

Bruno Paillard, Blanc de Blancs, Le Mesnil, Grand Cru 1990 4000

Rosé Champagne

Bereche et Fils, "Campania Remensis," 2020 475

Veuve Clicquot, "La Grande Dame," Brut Rosé 2008 1400
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Large Format

White

Picq, "Dessus la Carrière," Chablis 2022 250

Picq, Vaucoupin, Chablis, 1er 2023 325

Moreau-Naudet, Forêts, Chablis, 1er 2017 530

Moreau-Naudet, Vaillons, Chablis, 1er 2017 530

Comtes Lafon, "Clos de la Baronne," Meursault 2016 750

Comtes Lafon, Les Porusots, 1er, Meursault, France 2016 1775

Pierre-Henri Rougeot, Sous la Velle, Meursault 2020 528

Pierre-Henri Rougeot, Poruzots 1er, Meursault, France 2020 (3000mL) 1150

Roulot, Le Cailleret, Puligny-Montrachet, 1er 2017 2500

Leflaive, Bâtard-Montrachet, Grand Cru 2019 5900

Trimbach, Riesling, "Cuvée Frédéric Emile," Alsace 2012 850

Julien Vedel, "Le Compte Marc," Vouvray 2016 185

Edmond Vatan, Clos la Néore, Sancerre 2018 880

Domaine du Pelican, Savagnin, "Ouille," Arbois 2021 320

Keller, Riesling, Hubacker, Grosses Gewächs, Rheinhessen, Germany 2017 875

Keller, Riesling, Hubacker, Grosses Gewächs, Rheinhessen, Germany 2018 975

Keller, Riesling, Kirchspiel, Grosses Gewächs, Rheinhessen, Germany 2018 958

Schäfer-Fröhlich, Riesling, Bockenauer Felseneck, Nahe, Germany 2015 498

Wasenhaus, Weissburgunder, Baden, Germany 2017 178

Emrich-Schönleber, Frühlingsplätzchen, Grosses Gewächs, Nahe, Germany 2023 550

Do Ferreiro, Albariño, Rías Baixas, Spain 2019 198

Ornellaia, Poggio Alle Gazze, Tuscany 2022 342

Bergström, Chardonnay, "Sigrid," Willamette Valley 2014 495

Matthiasson, Chardonnay, Linda Vista, Napa Valley 2016 130
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Large Format

Red

Alain Graillot, Saint-Joseph, Northern Rhône, France 2017 290

Alain Graillot, Saint-Joseph, Northern Rhône, France 2017 (3000mL) 675

Alain Graillot, Saint-Joseph, Northern Rhône, France 2019 (3000mL) 600

Bergström, Pinot Noir, Le Pré du Col Vineyard, Ribbon Ridge, Oregon 2015 625

Bruno Giacosa, Asili, Barbaresco, Italy 2019 1150

Cecillon Julien, "Babylone" Saint-Joseph, Northern Rhone, France, 2017 250

Chapel, Chiroubles, Beaujolais, France 2018 175

Château Ausone, Saint-Émilion, Bordeaux, France 1982 4250

Château Clarke, Listrac-Médoc, Bordeaux, France 1996 375

Chérisey, Blagny-La Genelotte, 1er, Meursault, France 2016 385

Comtesse Bernard de Chérisey, "La Genelotte," 1er, Meursault-Blagny, Cote de Beaune,
France 2016

385

Coudert, "Clos de la Roilette Cuvée Tardive," Fleurie, Cote Chalonnaise, France 2021 140

de Montille, Les Champans, 1er, Volnay, France 2009 735

Diamond Creek, Cabernet Sauvignon, Red Rock Terrace, Napa Valley, California 1985 1750

Ducru-Beaucaillou, Saint-Julien, Bordeaux, France 2015 1160

Dunn, Cabernet Sauvignon, Howell Mountain, Napa Valley, California 2021 1330

Elvio Cogno, Ravera, Barolo, Italy 2014 425

Emidio Pepe, "Vecchie Vigne," Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Italy 2001 1500

Familia Torres, "Mas La Plana," Cabernet Sauvignon, Penedès, Spain 2013 750

Figeac, Saint-Émilion, Bordeaux, France 1970 2450

Galouchey, Vin de Jardin, Bordeaux, France 2017 235

Giacomo Conterno, "Monfortino," Riserva, Barolo, Italy 2013 3700

Giovanni Canonica, "Paiagallo," Barolo, Italy 2003 875

Giovanni Canonica, "Paiagallo," Barolo, Italy 2004 1075

Giovanni Canonica, "Paiagallo," Barolo, Italy 2006 1190

Giuseppe Mascarello, "Monprivato," Barolo, Italy 2011 (3000mL) 2250

Gourt de Mautens, Vaucluse, Rhone Valley, France 2014 185

Grange des Peres, Syrah Blend, Languedoc-Roussillon, Provence, France 2020 1200
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Large Format

Red

Haut-Brion, Pessac-Léognan, Bordeaux, France 1989 9850

Julien Cécillon, "Babylone," Saint-Joseph, Rhône Valley, France 2017 250

Le Macchiole, "Messorio" Super-Tuscan, Tuscany, Italy 2021 2100

Le Pupille, "Saffredi," Tuscany, Italy 2019 750

Lignier-Michelot, "En la Rue de Vergy," Morey-Saint-Denis, France 2020 550

Lignier-Michelot, "Vieilles Vignes," Morey-Saint-Denis, France 2020 395

Lillian, No.2, Cabernet Sauvignon, Santa Barbara, California NV 1126

Lopez de Heredia, "Viña Tondonia," Tempranillo, Reserva, Rioja, Spain 2001 450

Luciano Sandrone, "Aleste," Barolo, Italy 2014 670

Luciano Sandrone, "Le Vigne," Barolo, Italy 2014 550

Marquis d'Angerville, Champans, 1er, Volnay, France 2017 820

Marquis d'Angerville, Clos des Ducs, 1er, Volnay, France 2017 1100

Monier Perréol, "Terre Blanche," Saint-Joseph, Rhône Valley, France 2017 280
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Large Format

Red

Monier Perréol, Laliefine, Saint-Joseph, Rhône Valley, France 2017 360

Montelena, Cabernet Sauvignon, "Estate," Napa Valley, California 1990 1275

Montevertine, "Le Pergole Torte," Tuscany, Italy 2013 900

Mt. Eden, Cabernet Sauvignon, "Estate," Santa Cruz Mountains, California 2016 975

Newton, Cabernet Sauvignon, "Unfiltered," Napa Valley, California 1999 650

Obsidian Ridge, Cabernet Sauvignon, Red Hills, Lake County, California 2019 160

Ochota Barrels, "The Green Room," McLaren Vale, Australia 2016 200

134



Large Format

Red

René Rostaing, "Ampodium," Côte-Rôtie, Northern Rhône, France 2020 585

René Rostaing, Côte Blonde, Côte-Rôtie, Northern Rhône, France 2020 1240

Romanee-Conti, Grands Echezeaux, Grand Cru, Vosne-Romanee, France 2016 10000

Stella di Campalto, "Bosco," Brunello di Montalcino, Italy 2018 1260

Trapet, "Ostrea," Gevrey-Chambertin, France 2020 550
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Vodka

Altamura 17

Amass 17

Belvedere 20

Belvedere 10 44

Belvedere Dirty Brew 18

Good Vodka 17

Grey Goose 20

Haku 20

Harridan 17

Ketel One 17

Ketel One Citroen 17

Reyka 17

St. George Green Chile 17

Stoli Elit 24

Tito's 18

Wheatley Vodka 16

Wódka 16
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Gin

Aviation 17

Beefeater 17

Boatyard 16

Bols Genever 17

Bombay Dry 17

Bombay Sapphire 19

Botanist Islay Dry 18

Drumshanbo Gunpowder 17

Ford's 17

Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz 19

Granicera Perfil Cítrico 19

Gray Whale 17

Greenhook American Dry 18

Greenhook Beach Plum 16

Hendrick's 18

Monkey 47 21

Neversink New York Dry 16

NIKKA Coffey 19

No. 3 London Dry Gin 18

Plymouth 17

Roku 18

Sipsmith 18

St. George Botanivore 18

St. George Dry Rye Gin 18

Staple Gin 18

Tanqueray 18

Tanqueray 10 21

The Kyoto Distillery Ki No Bi 25
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Sugar Cane

Amrut Old Port, India 17

Appleton Estate 8yr, Jamaica 17

Appleton Estate 12yr Rare Blend, Jamaica 19

Appleton Estate 21yr, Jamaica 38

Appleton Estate Hearts Collection 1995 80

Appleton Estate Signature Blend, Jamaica 16

Appleton Estate Hearts Collection 1999 70

Avua Amburana Cachaca, Brazil 21

Avua Prata Cachaca , Brazil 17

Bacardi Anejo Cuatro 4yr, Puerto Rico 17

Bacardi Facundo Paraiso XA, Puerto Rico 85

Bacardi Silver, Puerto Rico 16

Banks 7 Golden Age, Singapore 18

Barbancourt 8yr, Haiti 17

Black Tot, West Indies 145

Brugal 1888 Gran Reserva 15

Brugal Maestro Reserva 52

Brugal Visionaria 29

Cana Brava, Panama 17

Clairin Communal Rhum 18

El Dorado 3yr White, Guyana 17

El Dorado 12yr, Guyana 16

El Dorado 15yr, Guyana 21

El Dorado 25yr, Guyana 84

Gosling's Black Seal, Bermuda 17

Habitation Velier Hampden LFCH 2011, Jamaica 27

Hamilton 151 Overproof Demerara, Guyana 17

Paranubes, Oaxaca 18

Planteray 3 Star White Rum, Barbados 16

Planteray 5yr, Barbados 17

Planteray O.F.T.D. Barbados 17

Planteray Stiggins' Fancy Pineapple, Barbados 17

Privateer Navy Yard, MA 21

Privateer Silver, MA 17

Rhum Clement Rum V.S.O.P., Martinique 17

Rhum J.M. V.S.O.P., Martinique 19
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Sugar Cane

Ron del Barrilito 3 Star, Puerto Rico 18

Ron del Barrilito 5 Star, Puerto Rico 245

Ron Zacapa 23 Solera, Guatemala 21

Santa Teresa Rum Anejo 16

Scarlet Ibis, Trinidad 17

Smith & Cross Navy Strength, Jamaica 17

Smith & Cross Navy Strength, Jamaica 17

St. Lucia Distillers Chairman's Reserve Forgotten Casks, St. Lucia 17

Ten To One Caribbean Dark Rum 17

Ten To One Caribbean White Rum 17

William Hinton Agricola 3 yr, Madeira 19

William Hinton Agricola 6 yr, Madeira 29

William Hinton Agricola Edicao Limitada, Madeira 29

William Hinton Agricola, Madeira 17

Wray & Nephew Overproof White, Jamaica 17

139



Tequila

Casa Dragones Blanco 35

Casa Dragones Joven 62

Casa Dragones Reposado 48

Cazcanes No 7 Añejo 40

Cazcanes No 7 Blanco 27

Cazcanes No 7 Reposado 34

Clase Azul Añejo 150

Clase Azul Plata 48

Clase Azul Reposado 72

Don Fulano Añejo 25

Don Fulano Fuerte Blanco 21

Don Fulano Reposado 23

Don Julio Añejo 23

Don Julio Añejo 1942 51

Don Julio Blanco 23

Don Julio Reposado 24

El Tesoro Añejo 25

El Tesoro Blanco 21

El Tesoro Reposado 'Manhatta' Single Barrel 34

Espolon Añejo 19

Espolon Blanco 17

Espolon Reposado 18

Fortaleza Añejo 32

Fortaleza Blanco 23

Fortaleza Reposado 28

Fortaleza Reposado Winter Blend 55

Herradura Tequila Reposado 18

Komos Rosa Reposado 29

Mijenta Blanco 17

Mijenta Reposado 22

Milagro Plata 17

Olmeca Altos Reposado 17

Patron Añejo 28

Patron Gran Piedra 125

Patron Reposado, El Alto 51

Siete Leguas Blanco 17
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Tequila

Siete Leguas Reposado 19

Solento Añejo 27

Solento Blanco 21

Tapatio Blanco 18

Tapatio Reposado 21

Tres Generaciones Plata 25

Tres Generaciones Reposado 20

Volcan de Mi Tierra Tequila Extra Anejo 52
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Mezcal

Agave De Cortes 18

Amaras Joven Cupreata 28

Amaras Logia Sierra Negra 44

Amaras Verde 16

Campero Rey Espadin Joven 18

Del Maguey Arroqueño 36

Del Maguey Las Milpas 28

Del Maguey Pechuga 42

Del Maguey Santo Domingo Albarradas 21

Del Maguey Tobala 32

Del Maguey Vida 16

Doce Espadin 19

El Jolgorio Barril 24

Fosforo Ensamble 19

Fosforo Tobala 90 25

Fósforo Tobala Penca 27

Ilegal Mezcal Joven 18

La Venenosa Maximiliana 24

Manojo Espadin 17

Mezcal Union Uno 17

Montelobos Ensamble 24

Montelobos Espadin 17

Origen Raiz Cenizo 17

Palomo Espadin 17

Real Minero Espadín y Largo 28

Real Minero Tobala 42

Rey Campero Castilla 28

Rey Campero Jabali 24

Rey Campero Madre Cuishe 22

Rey Campero Sierra Negra 38

Rey Campero Tepextate/Cuishe/Espadín 29

Rey Campero Tepextate 24

Rey Campero Tobala 29

Sacrvm Joven 48 19

Sombra Joven 17

Vago Mexicano 24
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Bourbon

1792 Bottled In Bond 19

1792 Ridgemont Single Barrel 17

1792 Small Batch 18

Angel's Envy 19

Angel's Envy Triple Oak 25

Baker's 7yr 25

Barrell Spirits 'Armida' 25

Basil Hayden's 19

Bib & Tucker 6yr 22

Blanton's 26

E.H. Taylor Small Batch 23

Elijah Craig Small Batch 18

Elijah Craig Small Batch Barrel Proof 23

Few Bourbon 20

Four Roses Bourbon Single Barrel 19

Garrison Brothers Balmorhea 58

George T. Stagg 'Stagg Jr.' 132.3° 25

Henry McKenna 10yr 26

Jefferson's Ocean 30

Jim Beam 17

Jim Beam Black 7yr 17

Knob Creek 9yr 21

Knob Creek 18yr 54

Legent 19

Legent 'Yamazaki Cask' 48

Maker's 46 20

Maker's Mark 17

Michter's 10yr 45

Michter's Small Batch 19

Noah's Mill 22

Old Forester '1920' Prohibition 26

Old Forester 100 16

Pinhook Orange Wax 18

Russell's Reserve 10yr 19

Russells Reserve 15yr 80

Very Old Barton 17
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Bourbon

Weller Antique 107 45

Weller Special Reserve 23

Widow Jane 29

Wild Turkey Kentucky Spirit 30

Wild Turkey Longbranch 19

Woodford Reserve Double Oaked 24

Woodford Reserve Distillers Select 18

Woodinville Applewood 38
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Rye

Angel's Envy 29

Elijah Craig 18

Few Rye 20

George Dickel Rye 16

High West Double Rye 18

High West Midwinter Nights Dram 49

Hudson Manhattan Rye 21

Jaywalk Bonded 28

Jaywalk Single Barrel 38

Knob Creek 7yr 18

Michter's 19

Michter's 10yr 43

New York Distilling Co. Ragtime 17

Old Overholt 4yr 16

Old Potrero 6yr 28

Peerless Barrel Proof 38

Pikesville 23

Pinhook Green Wax 18

Redemption 16

Rittenhouse 17

Russell's Reserve Single Barrel 28

Sazerac 17

Whistle Pig 10yr 34

Whistle Pig 12yr 45

Wild Turkey 101 16

Willet 4yr 25

Woodford Reserve 18
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Single Malt Scotch

Highland

Aberfeldy 12yr 16

Aberfeldy 16yr 33

Aberfeldy 18yr 37

Aberfeldy 21yr 80

Aberlour A'Bunadh 36

Banff 1975, 37yr Duncan Taylor 275

Dalmore 14yr 32

Dalmore Cigar Malt 44

Fettercairn 1995, Samaroli Selection 67

Glenfarclas 12yr 21

Glenfarclas 21yr 48

Glenmorangie 12yr 18

Glenmorangie 14yr, Quinta Ruban 22

Glenmorangie 18yr 48

Oban 14yr 26

Old Pulteney 12yr 16

Old Pulteney 17yr 34

Old Pulteney 21yr 38
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Single Malt Scotch

Speyside

Balvenie 12yr Double Wood 23

Balvenie 14yr Caribbean Cask 26

Balvenie 21yr Portwood 90

BenRiach 10yr 19

Benromach 10yr 18

Benromach 15yr 26

Craigellachie 13yr 24

Craigellachie 17yr 48

Craigellachie 23yr 64

Craigellachie 33yr 365

Glen Elgin 1978, 27yr Adelphi Selection 54

Glen Grant 12yr 22

Glenfiddich 12yr 31

Glenfiddich 14yr 28

Glenfiddich 18yr 68

Glenfiddich 21yr Gran Riserva 66

Glenfiddich 26yr 210

Linkwood 1990, 16yr Adelphi Selection 29

Tamdhu 1982, 22yr Adelphi Selection 42

The Macallan Double Cask 12yr 28

The Macallan Sherry Oak Cask 12yr 28

The Macallan Double Cask 15yr 60

The Macallan Double Cask 18yr 95

The Macallan Sherry Oak Cask 18yr 95

The Macallan Sherry Oak Cask 25yr 600

The Macallan Harmony 'Amber Meadow' 62

The Macallan Rare Cask 110

The Macallan M 1200

147



Single Malt Scotch

Islands

Ardbeg 5yr Wee Beastie, Islay 18

Bowmore 12yr, Islay 18

Bowmore 25yr, Islay 98

Bruichladdich Classic Laddie, Islay 24

Bruichladdich Octomore 15.3 88

Bruichladdich Black Art 11.1 190

Bunnahabhain 12yr 28

Bunnahabhain 21yr Adelphi Selection, Islay 88

Caol Ila 12yr, Islay 24

Kilchoman Loch Gorm, Islay 28

Lagavulin 16yr, Islay 24

Laphroaig Quarter Cask, Islay 28

Laphroaig 10yr, Islay 22

Port Ellen 35yr, Islay 375

Arran Sauternes Cask, Isle of Arran 26

Arran 18yr, Isle of Arran 38

Jura 10yr, Isle of Jura 18

Highland Park 8yr, Gordon & Macphail Selection, Orkney 24

Highland Park 12yr, Orkney 27

Highland Park 18yr, Orkney 48

Highland Park 25yr, Orkney 190

Highland Park 30yr, Orkney 245

Talisker 10yr, Skye 19

Talisker 1985, Skye 145
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Single Malt Scotch

Campbelton and Lowlands

Longrow 18yr, Campbeltown 48

Auchentoshan 12yr, Lowlands 23

Auchentoshan 18yr, Lowlands 38

Auchentoshan 21yr, Lowlands 58

Glenkinchie 12yr, Lowlands 22

Glenkinchie 24yr, Lowlands 88

Blended Scotch

Ardray 32

Great King Street 17

Johnnie Walker Blue Label 85

Johnnie Walker Black Label 23

Monkey Shoulder 18

Royal Salute 21 yr 98
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American Whiskey

Clear Creek McCarthy's 22

Clermont Steep 22

George Dickel 8yr Tennessee Whiskey 17

Jack Daniel's 16

Jack Daniels 10 35

Westward Single Malt 24

St. George Baller 28

St. George Breaking & Entering 17

Japanese Whisky

Hakushu 18yr 220

Hibiki Harmony 28

Hibiki 21yr 135

NIKKA Coffey Malt 28

NIKKA From the Barrel 24

NIKKA Miyagikyo 32

NIKKA Taketsuru Pure Malt 29

NIKKA Yoichi 32

Suntory Toki 17

Yamazaki 12yr 55

Yamazaki 18yr 240
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Irish Whiskey

Gelston's 26yr 88

Green Spot Pot Still 22

Jameson 16

Jameson 18yr 32

Jameson Black Barrel 22

Lost Irish 17

Powers Gold Irish Whiskey 16

Redbreast 15 yr 29

Roe & Co 17

Teeling Small Batch 16

Teeling 16 Year Notre Dame Special Edition 74

Tyrconnell 15 yr Madeira Cask 28

Yellow Spot 40
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Cognac

Guillon-Painturaud Hors d'Age 42

Hennessy VSOP 25

Hennessy Paradis 210

Paul Beau Hors d'Age 32

Remy Martin Louis XIII 800

Calvados

Adrien Camut 25 yr, Réserve de Semainville, Pays d’Auge 68

Adrien Camut 35 yr, Reserve d'Adrien, Pays d'Auge 125

Adrien Camut 40 yr, Prestige, Pays d’Auge 165

Adrien Camut 50 yr, Rarete, Pays d'Auge 295

Eric Bordelet 1982, Maurice Duplin Single Cask, 35 yr 54

Lelouvier Hors d'Age 21

Michel Huard Hors d'Age 19

Grappa

Jacobo Poli Cleopatra 24

Jacopo Poli Vespaiolo 34

Nardini Mandorla 17

Nardini Riserva 7 Anni 28

Nonino Grappa Vendemmia 20

Pisco

Miguel Torres El Gobernador, Chile 16
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Eau De Vie

Clear Creek Douglas Fir 25

Rochelt Black Elderberry (1 oz.), Austria 48

Rochelt Gewurztraminer (1 oz.), Austria 44

Rochelt Muscat (1 oz.), Austria 34

Rochelt Wild Raspberry (1 oz.), Austria 68

Roulot Jean-Marc L'Abricot du Roulot 28
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Amari, Bitters & Liqueur

Angostura Amaro 16

Averna 16

Becherovka 16

Braulio 16

Braulio Riserva 25

Cappelletti Elisir Novasalus 16

Cardamaro 16

Chartreuse D'Elixir 1605 40

Chartreuse Green 19

Chartreuse Green V.E.P. 34

Chartreuse Yellow 19

Cynar 16

Dell'Erborista 20

Don Ciccio & Figli Amaro Fernet 18

Elisir Novasalus Amaro 16

Faccia Bruto Fernet 16

Fernet Branca Fernet 16

Fernet-Vallet 16

Forthave Amaro 18

Lo-Fi Gentian Amaro 16

Lucano Anniversario 18

Lucano Basilicata 16

Luxardo Fernet 16

Meletti Amaro 16

Montenegro 16

Nonino 18

Paolo Lazzaroni & Figli Fernet 16

Paolucci Cio Ciaro 16

Select Aperitivo 16

St. Agrestis Inferno Bitter 16

St. George Bruto Americano 16

Vallet Henri Amargo Angostura 16

Vecchio Del Capo 16

Vecchio Del Capo Riserva 22

Zirbenz 16

Zucca Rabarbaro 14
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